
Jan-25 Feb-25 Mar-25

Employee Name of Post Employee Name of Post Gross Salary Employee Name of Post

1
Assistant Prison Officer 35694 Assistant Prison Officer

35694
35694

2
" 31694

"
31694

" 35694

3
" 38622

"
34498

" 34718

4 904718 AJAY BS " 35694 " 38339 " 38547

5
" 38516 904718 AJAY BS 

"
35694

904718 AJAY BS " 35694

6
" 34622

"
38622

" 38622

7
" 38622

"
34622

" 38622

8
" 31694

"
38622

" 35683

9
" 34622

"
31694

" 38622

10
" 38622

"
34622

" 38622

11
" 35694

"
38622

" 35694

12 946265 Amal Nath R  " 35694 " 35694
946265 Amal Nath R " 35694

13
" 38622 946265 Amal Nath R  

"
35694

" 34708

14
" 34569

"
30488

" 38622

15
" 34622

"
38622

" 38622

16
" 31512

"
34622

" 39720

17
" 31694

"
35567

" 35512

18
" 35694

"
37916

" 35694

19
" 31694

"
31512

982535 ANZAR A " 34718

Central Prison & Correctional Home Poojappura, Thiruvananthapuram 
Statement Showing the Gross Salary Details of Employees During The period 01.01.2025 to 31.12.2025

SL 
No

Gross 
Salary

Gross 
Salary

919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R Assistant Prison 
Officer 

934299 ABHINAV M NATH 934299 ABHINAV M NATH 934299 ABHINAV M NATH
-

893253  S 126 AFSAL I 951717 ABHIRAM A J 951717 ABHIRAM A J

893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893253  S 126 AFSAL I
868776  S 235 Ajay K S 

893166  S 331 AJI B S 868776  S 235 Ajay K S 893166  S 331 AJI B S

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY 

893166  S 331 AJI B S 893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY

899360 AJIN RAJ S R 893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY 

899360 AJIN RAJ S R

886307  S 20 AKHIL J 899360 AJIN RAJ S R 886307  S 20 AKHIL J

893059  S 272 AKHIL M 886307  S 20 AKHIL J 893059  S 272 AKHIL M

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S 893059  S 272 AKHIL M 904975  S 672 AKHIL M S
-

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S

893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M 

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B

886900  S 286 ANEESH A 987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B 

893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M

885536 ANEESH K S 893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M 

886900  S 286 ANEESH A
-

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S 

886900  S 286 ANEESH A 885536 ANEESH K S

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G 

885536 ANEESH K S 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S 

777305 ANEESH KUMAR
G 

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G

854321  S 529 Arun AS 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S 



20
" 31694

"
31694

" 35694

21
" 28824 982535 ANZAR A 

"
34498

" 35694

22
" 34718

"
35694

" 35694

23
" 35694

"
31694

" 32824

24 900495 ASEEM P " 31694 " 31694 " 35630

25
" 35694

"
28824

900495 ASEEM P " 35535

26
" 36552

"
23559

" 35694

27 989348 Brijo D S " 31928 " 35694 " 34718

28
" 34622 900495 ASEEM P 

"
31694

982752 BIJOY V L " 34718

29
" 40818

"
35694

" 40776

30
" 38622

"
34498

974913 BROY G " 34718

31
" 38806 982752 BIJOY V L 

"
32498

" 38622

32
" 31694

"
36818

" 40818

33
" 35428 974913 BROY G 

"
34498

" 38622

34
" 37646

"
34622

" 41806

35
" 38622

"
40818

" 35694

36
" 28686

"
38622

" 35694

37
" 34622

"
38806

" 37646

38
" 31694

" 31694
" 38622

39
" 38622

"
35694

" 32824

40
" 35694

"
37646

" 38622

41
" 41916

"
38622

" 35694

42
" 38622

"
28824

" 38622

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR 

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G 

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

917569 ARUN M S 854321  S 529 Arun AS

982536 ARUNKUMAR J 900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S 

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

900364  ARUNLAL
S S 

854321  S 529 Arun AS 917569 ARUN M S

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR 

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S929604 ASIF KHAN D J 917569 ARUN M S 

776490 BINESHKUMAR M 982536 ARUNKUMAR J 929604 ASIF KHAN D J

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S 

982750 AZEER THAJ
893434  
DEVANATH R 

840970  K1257
DHANEESH S 

929604 ASIF KHAN D J 776490 BINESHKUMAR M
-

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 982750 AZEER THAJ 

819064  1199 Dipin G D 893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU 

776490 BINESHKUMAR M 840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

900366  S 617 FRANCIES
JOHN 

892557 DINESHRAJ V S

724594 GIREESH G 893434  S 258
DEVANATH R 

819064  1199 Dipin G D

893439  S 267 GODWIN S 840970  K1257
DHANEESH S 

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D 892557 DINESHRAJ V S 900366  S 617 FRANCIES
JOHN

893670  S 358 GOPU G S 819064  1199 Dipin G D 724594 GIREESH G

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U 

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU 

893439  S 267 GODWIN S
-

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V 

900366  S 617 FRANCIES
JOHN 

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D
-

893236  S 22 JAISON J 724594 GIREESH G 893670  S 358 GOPU G S
-

806054  K  1167
JOTHISH J J 

893439  S 267 GODWIN S 893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R 

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D 884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V



43
" 35694

"
34622

" 35694

44
" 35694

"
31694

" 34718

45
" 34622

"
38622

" 41916

46
" 34622

"
35694

" 38622

47 909127 KIRAN K J " 35694 " 31498 " 35694

48
" 34622

"
41916

" 35694

49
" 41916

"
38622

" 38558

50 898624 LIJU A " 35694 " 35694 " 38622
51 619431 Liju MV " 34616 " 35694 909127 KIRAN K J " 35694

52
" 39544

"
34622

" 38622

53
" 34622

"
34622

" 41916

54 898756 MANOJ S " 35694 909127 KIRAN K J " 35694 898624 LIJU A " 35694

55
" 35694

"
34622

619431 Liju MV " 34616

56 908610 Midhun M " 35694 " 41916 " 38622

57
" 35619 898624 LIJU A 

"
35694

898756 MANOJ S " 35694

58
" 35694 619431 Liju MV 

"
34616

" 35694

59 904148 NITHIN P " 35694 " 39544 908610 Midhun M " 35694

60
" 31694

"
34622

" 35694

61 929579 RAHUL J " 28824 898756 MANOJ S " 35694 " 35694

62
" 35694

"
35694

" 34718

63
" 38622 908610 Midhun M 

"
35694

" 34718

64
" 37646

"
35694

" 34498

65
" 43014

"
35694

904148 NITHIN P " 35694

66
" 41916

"
34498

" 35694

67 879684 Renjith R " 35694 " 34498 929579 RAHUL J " 32824

68
" 35694

"
30498

" 35694

69
" 31694 904148 NITHIN P 

"
35694

" 38622

898743 KANNAN S 893670  S 358 GOPU G S 893236  S 22 JAISON J

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J 

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U 

982675 JOBIN JOSE

892929  S 159 Kiran C G 884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V 

806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

893237  S 222 KIRAN C S 893236  S 22 JAISON J 893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R

982675 JOBIN JOSE 898743 KANNAN S
893157  S 225 KIRAN
RAJ J R 

806054  K  1167
JOTHISH J J 

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J

806618  K 1150 LIBI T 893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R 

892929  S 159 Kiran C G

898743 KANNAN S 893237  S 222 KIRAN C S
-893031  S 254 KANNAN S

J 724591 MANIKANDAN M 892929  S 159 Kiran C G 893157  S 225 KIRAN
RAJ J R

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G 

893237  S 222 KIRAN C S 806618  K 1150 LIBI T

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN 

893157  S 225 KIRAN
RAJ J R 

806618  K 1150 LIBI T 893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G904679 MOHAMMAD

SHAN A 

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R 

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

724591 MANIKANDAN M 
909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S 

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G 

904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R899684  S 613 RAJESH

KUMAR R 
892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN 

983976 NISHANTH R

892589 RAJESH T 978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN

650303 RAJESH V 904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A 

982626 NITHIN J S

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K 

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R 

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S 

983976 NISHANTH R 909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN 899681  S 482 RENJITH

R 
982626 NITHIN J S 899684  S 613 RAJESH

KUMAR R

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V 

892589 RAJESH T



70
" 39544

"
31694

" 37646

71
" 38622 929579 RAHUL J 

"
28824

" 41916

72
" 40818

"
35694

879684 Renjith R " 35694

73
" 38622

"
38622

" 35694

74 989351 Sandeep C U Pillai  " 34718 " 37646
" 35694

75
" 35694

"
43014

" 34718

76
" 38622

"
41916

" 39544

77
" 31566 879684 Renjith R 

"
35694

" 38622

78
" 39544

"
35694

" 41916

79
" 35694

"
31694

" 34718

80 904153 SIBI P B " 31694 " 30498 " 38622

81
" 31673

"
39544

" 35694

82 794931 Sooraj S S " 38876 " 38351 " 34718

83
" 35694

"
40818

" 38622

84
" 34409

"
30498

" 35694

85
" 31694

"
38622

" 38622

86
" 32824

"
35694

904153 SIBI P B " 35556

87 919521 SUBIN L " 35652 " 34498 " 35694

88
" 41916

"
38622

" 28223

89
" 35694

"
31612

" 34718

90
" 31694

"
39544

" 38622

91
"

32824
"

35694
" 35694

92
" 35694 904153 SIBI P B 

"
31623

" 32813

93
" 35694

"
31458

919521 SUBIN L " 35694

94 919386 VIPIN V S " 35694 794931 Sooraj S S " 39014 " 41788

790604  1188 Sabi M T 909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S 

650303 RAJESH V

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

817264 SAJEESH R S 899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

887877  S 183 Saju S 892589 RAJESH T 899681  S 482 RENJITH
R

650303 RAJESH V 899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P 

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K 

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA 

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S 

790604  1188 Sabi M T

792104  K1126 SARITH
P B 

893278  S 136 SAHIL N

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E 

899681  S 482 RENJITH
R 

817264 SAJEESH R S

892834  S 238 SHAN V N 899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V 

982753 SAJEESH S S

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S 

887877  S 183 Saju S
908497  S 785 SOORAJ R 790604  1188 Sabi M T 899682  S 565 SANDEEP

P

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 978584 SARAN S B
903717 SOORAJ V S 817264 SAJEESH R S 893164  S 70 SARATH G

GANGA

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K 

982753 SAJEESH S S 792104  K-1126 SARITH
P B

898749 SREEJITH S 887877  S 183 Saju S 892834  S 238 SHAN V N
-

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G 

899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P 

978584 SARAN S B 908497  S 785 SOORAJ R
-800438 SUDHEER A 893164  S 70 SARATH G

GANGA 
903717 SOORAJ V S

899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S 

792104  K1126 SARITH
P B 

982539 SREEHARI M J

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A 

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E 

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K

UNNIKRISHNAN M 
892834  S 238 SHAN V N 898749 SREEJITH S

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M  

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A 

908497  S 785 SOORAJ R

800438 SUDHEER A



95
" 35694

"
35694

" 35694

96
" 38622

"
34498

" 35694

97
" 31694

"
34622

" 32824

98
" 31512

"
31694

" 38622

99
" 45846

"
32518

" 35694

100
" 45846

"
30498

919386 VIPIN V S " 35694

101
" 49846 919521 SUBIN L 

"
35694

" 35694

102 772041 Aneesh K " 42308 " 41916 " 38622

103
" 43406

"
35694

" 35694

104
" 49288

"
31694

" 35512

105
" 43406

"
32824

" 51066

106
" 43576

"
35694

" 51066

107
" 45688

"
35694

" 49846

108
" 47406 919386 VIPIN V S 

"
35694

772041 Aneesh K " 46308

109
" 53628

"
35694

" 47406

110
" 49846

"
38622

" 49213

111
" 43268

"
31694

" 47406

112 636984 Jahamgeer s  " 49628 " 31512
" 43576

113
" 47406

"
45846

" 46936

114
" 49846

"
47066

" 47406

115
" 44626

"
49846

" 53628

116
" 43576 772041 Aneesh K 

"
42308

" 51066

117
" 49793

"
43406

" 47247

892979  S 425 VISHNU S 903717 SOORAJ V S 899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S

892555 VISHNU V M 982539 SREEHARI M J 893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A

828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T 

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K 

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN 

898749 SREEJITH S 898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

723789  974
ABHILASH A R 

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G 

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A

723100  909
ABHILASH S B 

982754 SREELAL S 

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S 

892979  S 425 VISHNU S
-

800438 SUDHEER A 892555 VISHNU V M
758695 1072 ANIL
KUMAR S 

899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S 

828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T

645087 ANISH A R 893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A 

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

758697 1102
ANOOP KUMAR S U 

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M 

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

752946  1049 ARUN
A V 

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M  

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

723618  818
ATHEESH R 

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A 

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S

758665  1080
BENCHAMAN R 

664036  K 968 BIJU M 892979  S 425 VISHNU S 758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

723057 BINEESH K 892555 VISHNU V M 645087 ANISH A R

757131 DEEPAK T U 828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T 

758697  TVM1102
ANOOP KUMAR S U

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN 

752946  TVM 1049 ARUN
A V

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M 

723789  974
ABHILASH A R 

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S 

723100  909
ABHILASH S B 

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

739949  1003
RAKESH K P 

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S 

664036  K 968 BIJU M

751265  1023
RATHEESH R 

723057 BINEESH K

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B 

758695 1072 ANIL
KUMAR S 

757131 DEEPAK T U



118
" 53628

"
49264

636984 Jahamgeer s " 54970

119
" 45846

"
43406

" 47406

120
" 49846

"
43576

" 42568

121
" 43406

"
45522

" 51066

122 766911 Shibu S V " 42137 " 47406 " 48626

123
" 49288

"
53628

" 46308

124
" 43186

"
51066

" 43576

125
" 45816

"
43406

" 49846

126
" 45846 636984 Jahamgeer s  

"
49628

" 53628

127
" 45846

"
47406

" 51066

128
" 45846

"
49846

" 51066

129
" 46308

"
44626

" 48626

130
" 43406

"
43576

" 42568

131
52990

"
49669

766911 Shibu S V " 47118

132
" 50198

"
53628

" 49288

133
" 47254

"
45846

794931 Sooraj S S " 46308

134 801638 Nithin Thomas  " 54646 " 49846
" 48406

135
" 49634

"
43406

" 45816

136
" 50198 766911 Shibu S V 

"
43406

" 51066

137
211191 Biju Kumar M  72676

"
49288

" 51066

138 261809 Fasiludeen U  " 70948 " 43186
" 51066

139
" 70937

"
45816

" 47406

645086 SAJIMON V 645087 ANISH A R 

723774  950
SAMJOSE J 

758697 1102
ANOOP KUMAR S U 

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

724674 SANTHOSH P 752946  1049 ARUN
A V 

724591 MANIKANDAN M

742677  K984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L 

723618  818
ATHEESH R 

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S

758665  1080
BENCHAMAN R 

739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P645063 SHIJUMON S 664036  K 968 BIJU M 794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

745477  1005
SREEKUMAR S 

723057 BINEESH K 751265  TVM 1023
RATHEESH R

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S 

757131 DEEPAK T U 730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

723615  871
SURESH KUMAR G 

645086 SAJIMON V

723619 SYAM S G 763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M 

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

723400  944
THARESH G 

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S 

724674 SANTHOSH P

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 739949  1003
RAKESH K P 

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

760264 1106
VINEETH B R 

751265  1023
RATHEESH R 

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E

568063  670 AJEESH
P 

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr I 

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B 

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S 

645086 SAJIMON V 645063 SHIJUMON S

983364 ANOOP T S 723774  950
SAMJOSE J 

724674 SANTHOSH P 745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

723056  928
RATHEESH D U 

742677  K984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L 

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

764415 VISHNULAL V L 723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr II 

645063 SHIJUMON S 723619 SYAM S G

745477  1005
SREEKUMAR S 

723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S 

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S 

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL



140
" 70948

"
45846

" 47406

141
" 70948

"
45846

53554

142
261790 Sureshkumar M  " 70948

"
45846

" 53604

143
" 66930

"
47406

" 54198

144
210940 Anil Kumar V  " 76194

"
43406

801638 Nithin Thomas " 58646

145
904821 SHAJINI S Clerk  28144

53554

" 54198

146
Deputy Prison Officer 50520 "

50198
" 53278

147
601867 ARUN T " 54970 "

50198

211191 Biju Kumar M 72676

148
" 50970 801638 Nithin Thomas  "

54646
261809 Fasiludeen U " 70948

149
" 50970 "

50198
" 70937

150
" 50970 "

49672
" 70948

151
" 50757 211191 Biju Kumar M  

72676
" 70928

152
" 46222 261809 Fasiludeen U  "

70948
261790 Sureshkumar M " 70948

153
" 54970 "

70948
" 70930

154
" 48984 "

70948
210940 Anil Kumar V " 76194

155
" 53628 "

70671
904821 SHAJINI S Clerk 33040

156
" 54970 261790 Sureshkumar M  "

70948

50520

157
" 54970 "

66924
601867 ARUN T " 54895

158
567721 Saju R " 50970 210940 Anil Kumar V  

76194

" 54970

159
" 46520 904821 SHAJINI S Clerk

29040
" 54970

160
" 50520 Deputy Prison Officer 

50520
" 54970

211190 RAJEEV S R 723615  871
SURESH KUMAR G 

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

211193 203 SARJITH
L 

723619 SYAM S G 568063  670 AJEESH
P

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr 
I 723400  944

THARESH G 
984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

211231  Warder Wilcent T 767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 983364 ANOOP T S

760264 1106
VINEETH B R 

568063  670 AJEESH
P 

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I 

723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

601871 ABHILASH M S 984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S 

764415 VISHNULAL V L

983364 ANOOP T S Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S 

590714  K 631 BABU A 723056  928
RATHEESH D U 

439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M 

764415 VISHNULAL V L 211190 RAJEEV S R

568743  701 Deepak
S 

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II

211193 203 SARJITH
L

568311  681 Irshad A

616814  K743 IRSHAD A 439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S 

211231  Warder Wilcent T
-

439044  606 MANOJ K
R 

211190 RAJEEV S R 

635703  K854 NISANTH
N 

211193 203 SARJITH
L 

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S 

601871 ABHILASH M S Deputy Prison 
Officer 

611333  K757 PRAMOD
M 

211231  Warder Wilcent T

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II

590714  K 631 BABU A

568984 SARATHBABU B S 635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

562542  607 SHANAS
NS 

601871 ABHILASH M S 568743  701 Deepak
S



161
" 50970 601867 ARUN T "

54970
" 50520

162
" 50853 "

50970
" 54970

163
" 54970 "

50970
" 54970

164
" 50970 "

50970
" 54970

165 607334 Subhash D  " 54970 "
50970

" 54970

166
" 50970 "

46379
567721 Saju R " 54970

167
" 50970 "

54970

" 50467

168
" 49288 "

48984
" 50520

169 261782 Aji V " 66438 " 54970 " 54970

170
" 57048 "

54970
" 54970

171
" 61048 "

54970
" 54970

172 261793 Aneesh SL  " 61048 567721 Saju R "
50970

" 54970

173
" 73026 "

46520
607334 Subhash D " 54970

174 261778 BIJU T " 66438 " 50520 " 54970

175
" 65280 "

50970
" 54970

176
" 69026 "

50970
" 50520

177
" 57924 "

54970
261782 Aji V " 66438

178
" 64024 "

50970
" 61048

179 211261 JithNath RG  " 62438 607334 Subhash D  "
54970

" 62504

180
" 62438 "

50970
211244 Anand Raj R S " 66438

181
" 57924 "

50970

261793 Aneesh SL " 61048

182
" 57924 "

50520

" 73026

183 211241 Nasim M " 66438 261782 Aji V " 66438 261778 BIJU T " 68024
184 211251 NIJU W " 60852 " 57048 " 69301

638146  K867 SHIBU S 568311  681 Irshad A
-

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L 568958 ASHOKKUMAR S 616814  K-743 IRSHAD A
-

635661  K690 SHIJU B 590714  K 631 BABU A 635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

638069  K695 SHIJU
GILBERT 

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M 

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S

568743  701 Deepak
S 

611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 568311  681 Irshad A

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ 

616814  K743 IRSHAD A 568984 SARATHBABU B S
-

670764  K781 VINOD S 439044  606 MANOJ K
R 

562542  607 SHANAS
NS

635703  K854 NISANTH
N 

638146  K-867 SHIBU S
261783 476 Ajish A K 635626  K 657

PRADEEPKUMAR N S 
594176  K 610 SHIBU S L
-

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G 

611333  K757 PRAMOD
M 

635661  K-690 SHIJU B

638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI 

568984 SARATHBABU B S

562542  607 SHANAS
NS 

635696  K 799 SUJITH S
211003 FRANCIS M D 638146  K867 SHIBU S 571580  627

UNNIKRISHNAN BJ

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 594176  K 610 SHIBU S L 670764  K-781 VINOD S

652673 JAYARAJ G 635661  K690 SHIJU B 

211246 JAYASANKAR 638069  K695 SHIJU
GILBERT 

261783 476 Ajish A K
-

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G

211237 384 KISHORE
S L 

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 

439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G 

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ 

MUHAMMED SADIQUE A
670764  K781 VINOD S 211434  K 215 BIJU

MATHAI

261783 476 Ajish A K 211003 FRANCIS M D



185
" 70998 "

61048
" 73026

186
" 57924 211244 Anand Raj R S  "

66285
" 61924

187 211276 Rajeev R G  " 57048 261793 Aneesh SL  "
61048

" 67939

188
" 66438 "

73026
730196 DEEPU T 45816

189
RANJITHKUMAR R " 66438 261778 BIJU T "

66438
47406

190
" 61924 "

65280
615206  357 RAJESH S S 50520

191
" 66438 "

69026
50520

192
" 61048 "

57924
211370  ABHILASH S 66438

193 210948 Sibu C " 67610 " 64024 808559 RAJEE RAJAN 51716

194 " 57924 211261 JithNath RG  " 62438 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 49166

195 " 60460 " 66994 Ajay K S Assistant Prison Officer 38494

196 SUNIL KUMAR K " 66438 KISHORE S L "
62438

SREELAL S 27998

197
" 62438 "

57924
777305 ANEESH KUMAR G 41916

198 VINOD S " 57048 "
57924

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S 54949

199
33136 211241 Nasim M "

66438
52984

200
" 39210 211251 NIJU W "

60852
828365 REESH KUMAR P Boot Foreman 36010

201 811293 Jubimon G  " 39210 "
70998

211296 BALAKRISHNAN P 101430

202 RAJESH RS " 33136 " 57924 211299 MURUKAN S 98650

203
" 39210 211276 Rajeev R G  "

57048
569312 JAYESH 50386

204
ECG Technician Gr II 37942 "

66438
810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 32314

205
756581 Asimkhan M  Nursing Assistant 39140 "

66438

Weaver 40042

206 638855 SHIBU N 37236 " 61924 888407 SAJI S 49336

207
Pharmacist Gr I 51912 "

66438
254572 Jose Varghese 62878

208
Prison Officer 71098 "

61048
255467 Kishore PY 62878

209
Senior Grade Typist 65758 210948 Sibu C "

67610
763500 KICHU S 62074

210 AKHIL RAJ K P Assistant Prison Officer 1044 "
57924

854742 VISHNU S 70888

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P 

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G 

481823 JASMIN RAJ N

261694  K473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V 

652673 JAYARAJ G

211246 JAYASANKAR

211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 

759522  TVM1085 HISHAM 
A

Assistant Prison 
Officer 

451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S 

211003 FRANCIS M D Deputy Prison 
Officer

211260   369 Saju
D 

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 571523  618 RENJUNATH M 
G

Deputy Prison 
Officer

211242 SHAJU M V 652673 JAYARAJ G Deputy Prison 
Officer

211246 JAYASANKAR Laboratory 
Technician211102 SREEKUMAR S 

494407 SUBHASH I B 211034 JOHNSON K J 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 

211239 SUSHENAN S K 439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G 

Assistant Prison 
Officer 

MUHAMMED SADIQUE A Deputy Prison 
Officer 

875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer

439044  606 MANOJ K R Deputy Prison 
Officer 

810920 ARJUN MOHAN 

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P 

Carpentry 
Foreman 

261694  K473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V 

Carpentry 
Instructor811812 UDAYA KUMAR S Tailoring 
Instructor

820508 DEEJU G C 211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

482664 RANJITHKUMAR R 724241  Weaver MANOJ RK

451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S 

Weaving Assistant 
716046 SOUMYADAS M S 211260   369 Saju

D 
Weaving Assistant 

211413  HW T SURESH
KUMAR K S 

211242 SHAJU M V Weaving Assistant 

387991 Santhosh Kumar G Deputy 
Superintendent 

211102 SREEKUMAR S Deputy 
Superintendent 



211
ANEESH KUMAR G " 37916 "

60460
615913 ALSHAN A 75066

212 VIVEK P R " 11331 "
66438

778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer 106340

213
JOBIN VARGHESE GEORGE " 8959 "

62438

494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 157952

214
ARJUN S L " 4061 "

57048

606516 SAJEEV S Superintendent 109786

215 Anand Raj R S Deputy Prison Officer 66438
33136

211232 SUMANTH V S 101260

216 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 83698 " 39210
767878 Rejeesh J B 72346

217 763500 KICHU S " 62074 811293 Jubimon G  " 39210
AKHIL S NAIR J-Superintendent 83698

218
854742 VISHNU S " 70888

"
33136

RATHEESH KUMAR.V.V 58248

219 615913 ALSHAN A Joint Superintendent 71066 " 39210

220 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical officer 106340 ECG Technician Gr II
39040

221 494806 Deepu Surendran 157952 756581 Asimkhan M  Nursing Assistant  
39140

222
606516 SAJEEV S Superintendent 105786 638855 SHIBU N 

37236

223

211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr. I 97260 Pharmacist Gr I  

51912

224 767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr. I I 72346 Prison Officer
71098

225 Boot Foreman 35002 Senior Grade Typist  
65758

226
Carpentry Foreman 97430 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent

83698

227  MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 98650 MOHAMMED ISMAIL Deputy Prison Officer 
56596

228 Pradeep Kumar K N  Office Attendant 43946 RATHEESH KUMAR "
58248

229 569312 JAYESH Tailoring Instructor 49166  KICHU S Deputy Superintendent 
62074

230 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 32314 VISHNU S Deputy Superintendent 
70888

231 Weaver 35034 615913 ALSHAN A Joint Superintendent 71066

232
888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 44116 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer

106340

233 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 62878 Deepu Surendran Dr  Medical Officer
157952

494407 SUBHASH I B Joint 
Superintendent

211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K 
211239 SUSHENAN S K 

211283 488 VINOD S

875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer

Welfare Officer 
Gr. I 

810920 ARJUN MOHAN Welfare Officer 
Gr.II

875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S 

Deputy 
Superintendent 

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 

820508 DEEJU G C 

716046 SOUMYADAS M S

211413  HW T SURESH
KUMAR K S 

REESH KUMAR P 387991 Santhosh Kumar G

 BALAKRISHNAN P 

MANOJ RK 



234 255467 Kishore PY 62878  SAJEEV S Superintendent
105786

235 730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 45816 211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr. I 97260

236 Assistant Prison Officer 47406 767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 72346

237
RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 50520 Boot Foreman 36010

238 Deputy Prison Officer 50520 Carpentry Foreman 97430

239
ABHILASH S Deputy Prison Officer 66438 211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 98650

240 808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 51716 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N  Office Attendant Gr II 45166

569312 JAYESH Tailoring Instructor 50386

810810 Pradeep K S Weave 32314

Weave 35034

888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 44116

254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 62878

255467 Kishore PY " 62878

730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 45816

Assistant Prison Officer 47406

Deputy Prison Officer 50520

Deputy Prison Officer 50520

Deputy Prison Officer 66438

808559 RAJEE RAJAN 51716

HISHAM A 

828365 REESH KUMAR P 

RENJUNATH MG 211296 BALAKRISHNAN P 

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK

759522 1085 HISHAM A 

615206  357 RAJESH S S 

571523  618 RENJUNATH M G

211370  ABHILASH S 

Laboratory Technician 
Gr I  



Apr-25 May-80 Jun-25

Employee Name of Post Gross Salary Employee Name of Post Gross Salary Employee Name of Post Gross Salary

Assistant Prison Officer 36555 Assistant Prison Officer 36555 38555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555
904718 AJAY BS " 36555 904718 AJAY BS " 36342 904718 AJAY BS " 36555

" 39467 " 39555 " 39412

" 39555 " 39374 " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36374 " 36555

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

946265 Amal Nath R  " 36555 946265 Amal Nath R  " 36555 946265 Amal Nath R " 36555

" 35545 " 35545 " 35545

" 39555 " 39555 " 39412

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555

" 40680 " 42930 " 40680

" 42930 " 36445 " 42853

" 36445 " 36555 " 36445

919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R Assistant Prison 
Officer

934299 ABHINAV M NATH 934299 ABHINAV M
NATH 

934299 ABHINAV M NATH 

951717 ABHIRAM A J 951717 ABHIRAM A J 951717 ABHIRAM A J 

893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893253  S 126 AFSAL I 

868776  S 235 Ajay K S 868776  S 235 Ajay K S 868776  S 235 Ajay K S 

893166  S 331 AJI B S 893166  S 331 AJI B S 893166  S 331 AJI B S 

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY 

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY 

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY 

899360 AJIN RAJ S R 899360 AJIN RAJ S R 899360 AJIN RAJ S R 

886307  S 20 AKHIL J 886307  S 20 AKHIL J 886307  S 20 AKHIL J 

893059  S 272 AKHIL M 893059  S 272 AKHIL M 893059  S 272 AKHIL M 

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S 904975  S 672 AKHIL M
S 

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B 

987794 ANAND MOHAN
M B 

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B 

893033  S 73 ANANTHU A
M 

893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M 

893033  S 73 ANANTHU A
M 

886900  S 286 ANEESH A 886900  S 286 ANEESH
A 

886900  S 286 ANEESH A

885536 ANEESH K S 777305 ANEESH KUMAR
G 

885536 ANEESH K S 

777305 ANEESH KUMAR G 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S 

777305 ANEESH KUMAR G

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ B
S 

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G 

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ B
S 



" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

982535 ANZAR A " 36555 " 36555 982535 ANZAR A " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36456

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 33685 " 39555
917569 ARUN M S " 33685 " 36555 917569 ARUN M S " 33685

" 36555 " 39363 " 36555

900495 ASEEM P " 36434 " 36555 900495 ASEEM P " 39412
" 36555 " 36555 " 36478

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

982752 BIJOY V L " 36555 " 41507 982752 BIJOY V L " 36555

" 41805 974913 BROY G " 36555 " 45180

974913 BROY G " 36555 " 39555 974913 BROY G " 36555

" 39555 " 41805 " 39555

" 41805 " 39555 " 41805

" 39555 " 42820 " 39555

" 42820 " 36555 " 42820

" 36555 " 36513 " 36555

" 36555 " 38225 " 36500

" 38544 " 39555 " 38291

" 39555 " 33514 " 39555

" 33685 " 39289 " 33685

" 39555 " 36384 " 36555

903796  S 641 ANURAG A
G 

982535 ANZAR A 903796  S 641 ANURAG A
G 

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S 

900367  S 637 ARAVIND G
S 

854321  S 529 Arun AS 900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S 

854321  S 529 Arun AS 893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR 

854321  S 529 Arun AS 

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR 

917569 ARUN M S 893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR 900364  S 608

ARUNLAL S S 

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL S
S 

900495 ASEEM P 900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S 

929604 ASIF KHAN D J 
929604 ASIF KHAN D J 982750 AZEER THAJ 929604 ASIF KHAN D J 

982750 AZEER THAJ 982752 BIJOY V L 982750 AZEER THAJ 

776490 BINESHKUMAR
M 

776490 BINESHKUMAR M 776490 BINESHKUMAR M 

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R 

893434  S 258 DEVANATH
R 

840970  K1257
DHANEESH S 

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R 

840970  K1257
DHANEESH S 

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 840970  K1257
DHANEESH S 

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 819064  1199 Dipin G D 892557 DINESHRAJ V S 

819064  1199 Dipin G D 899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU 

819064  1199 Dipin G D 

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU 

900366  S 617
FRANCIES JOHN 

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU 

900366  S 617 FRANCIES JOHN 724594 GIREESH G 900366  S 617 FRANCIES 
JOHN 

724594 GIREESH G 893439  S 267 GODWIN
S 

724594 GIREESH G 

893439  S 267 GODWIN S 909146 GOPEEKRISHNA
D 

893439  S 267 GODWIN S

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D 893670  S 358 GOPU G
S 

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D

893670  S 358 GOPU G S 893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U 

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U 



" 36555 " 39555 " 39412

" 39555 " 35555 " 35555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 35555

" 42930 " 42930 " 36555
" 39555 " 39555 " 44055

898743 KANNAN S " 36555 " 36555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 " 39555
" 39555 " 39449 " 36555
" 39555 " 39555 " 39225

909127 KIRAN K J " 36555 " 36555 " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 909127 KIRAN K J " 36555
" 42930 " 42930 " 39555

898624 LIJU A " 36555 898624 LIJU A " 36555 " 44055
619431 Liju MV " 35525 619431 Liju MV " 35525 898624 LIJU A " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 619431 Liju MV " 35525

898756 MANOJ S " 36555 " 36555 " 35555
" 36555 " 36555 " 39555

908610 Midhun M " 36555 908610 Midhun M  " 36555 898756 MANOJ S " 39555
" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 908610 Midhun M " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

982626 NITHIN J S " 36555 " 36555 " 36555

904148 NITHIN P " 36555 " 36555 " 36555
" 36555 " 36555 904148 NITHIN P " 36555

929579 RAHUL J " 33685 " 33685 " 36555

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U 

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V 

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V 

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V 

1005984 JAHFAR C S 1005984 JAHFAR C S 

893236  S 22 JAISON J 893236  S 22 JAISON J 893236  S 22 JAISON J 

982675 JOBIN JOSE 982675 JOBIN JOSE 961788  PC 11528 JITHIN
C R 

806054  K  1167 JOTHISH
J J 

806054  K  1167
JOTHISH J J 

982675 JOBIN JOSE 
893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R 

893144  S 288
JYOTHISH R 

806054  K  1167
JOTHISH J J 

898743 KANNAN S 893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R 

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J 

893031  S 254 KANNAN
S J 

898743 KANNAN S 
892929  S 159 Kiran C G 892929  S 159 Kiran C G 893031  S 254 KANNAN S

J 893237  S 222 KIRAN C S 893237  S 222 KIRAN C
S 

892929  S 159 Kiran C G 

909127 KIRAN K J 893237  S 222 KIRAN C S

893157  S 225 KIRAN RAJ
J R 

893157  S 225 KIRAN
RAJ J R 806618  K 1150 LIBI T 806618  K 1150 LIBI T 893157  S 225 KIRAN RAJ

J R 

806618  K 1150 LIBI T 

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G 

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G 

898756 MANOJ S 1007090 MAHESH U 
892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN 

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN 

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G 

904679 MOHAMMAD SHAN
A 

904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A 

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN 

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P R 893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R 

983976 NISHANTH R 983976 NISHANTH R 904679 MOHAMMAD SHAN
A 

978613 NITHIN CHANDRAN 978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN 

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P R

982626 NITHIN J S 978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN 

904148 NITHIN P 982626 NITHIN J S 
909234 PRASANTH KUMAR
V S 

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S 

929579 RAHUL J 909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S 



" 36555 " 36555 929579 RAHUL J " 33685

892589 RAJESH T " 39555 " 39555 " 36555

650303 RAJESH V " 38555 " 38555 892589 RAJESH T " 39555

" 42930 " 42866 650303 RAJESH V " 38555

879684 Renjith R " 40680 879684 Renjith R " 40680 " 42853

" 36555 " 36555 879684 Renjith R " 40680

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 40585 " 40585 " 36555

" 39555 " 39555 " 40585

" 42930 " 42930 " 39390
" 36555 " 36555 " 42930

" 39555 " 39555 " 36555
" 36555 " 36555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36459 " 39555

" 39555 " 39555 " 36555
904153 SIBI P B " 36555 904153 SIBI P B " 36555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 904153 SIBI P B " 36412

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36258

" 39555 " 39555 " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 39555

" 36445 " 36445 " 39555

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

892589 RAJESH T 899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

650303 RAJESH V 

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S 

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S 

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S 

899681  S 482 RENJITH R 899681  S 482 RENJITH
R 

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V 

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V 

899681  S 482 RENJITH R

982627 SA AD SALMAN S S 982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S 

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V 

790604  1188 Sabi M T 790604  1188 Sabi M T 982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S 

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 893278  S 136 SAHIL N 790604  1188 Sabi M T 

817264 SAJEESH R S 817264 SAJEESH R S 893278  S 136 SAHIL N 
982753 SAJEESH S S 982753 SAJEESH S S 817264 SAJEESH R S 

887877  S 183 Saju S 887877  S 183 Saju S 982753 SAJEESH S S 
899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P 

899682  S 565
SANDEEP P 

887877  S 183 Saju S 

978584 SARAN S B 978584 SARAN S B 899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P 

893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA 

893164  S 70 SARATH
G GANGA 

978584 SARAN S B 

792104  K1126 SARITH P
B 

792104  K1126 SARITH
P B 

893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA 

892834  S 238 SHAN V N 892834  S 238 SHAN V
N 

792104  K1126 SARITH P
B 892834  S 238 SHAN V N 

908497  S 785 SOORAJ R 908497  S 785 SOORAJ
R 

903717 SOORAJ V S 903717 SOORAJ V S 908497  S 785 SOORAJ R

982539 SREEHARI M J 982539 SREEHARI M J 903717 SOORAJ V S 

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K 

893048  S 299
SREEJITH K 

982539 SREEHARI M J 

898749 SREEJITH S 898749 SREEJITH S 893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K 

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G 

899436  S 452
SREEJITH S G 

898749 SREEJITH S 



919521 SUBIN L " 36555 919521 SUBIN L " 36555 " 36445

" 44055 " 44055 919521 SUBIN L " 36555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 39335 " 39555 " 39555

" 33685 " 36445 " 36445

" 39478 " 39555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 " 39555

919386 VIPIN V S " 36555 " 36555 919386 VIPIN V S " 36555
" 36555 " 36459 " 36555

" 39555 " 39555 " 39555

" 36555 " 36555 " 36555

" 36445 " 36445 " 36445

" 52305 " 52305 " 52305

" 52305 " 52305 " 52305

" 51055 " 51055 " 52305

772041 Aneesh K " 47430 772041 Aneesh K  " 48555 772041 Aneesh K " 48555

" 48533 " 48555 " 48434

645087 ANISH A R " 50590 " 50590 645087 ANISH A R " 50535

" 48555 " 44725 " 44725

" 44725 " 48175 " 48175

" 48175 " 48555 " 48555

" 48555 " 54930 " 54930

" 54930 " 52305 " 52305

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G 

800438 SUDHEER A 800438 SUDHEER A 

899438  S 533 SUJITH S S 899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S 

899438  S 533 SUJITH S S

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A 

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A 

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A 

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M 

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M 

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M 

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M  

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M  

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A 

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A 

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A 

919386 VIPIN V S 
892979  S 425 VISHNU S 892979  S 425 VISHNU

S 
892979  S 425 VISHNU S 

892555 VISHNU V M 892555 VISHNU V M 892555 VISHNU V M 

828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T 

828155 VISHNUPRASAD
S T 

828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T 

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN 

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN 

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN 

723789  974
ABHILASH A R 

723789  974
ABHILASH A R 

723789  974
ABHILASH A R 

723100  909
ABHILASH S B 

723100  909
ABHILASH S B 

723100  909
ABHILASH S B 

730519  NO 986 AJEESH
A S 

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S 

730519  NO 986 AJEESH
A S 

758695 1072 ANIL
KUMAR S 

758695 1072 ANIL
KUMAR S 

758695 1072 ANIL
KUMAR S 

645087 ANISH A R 

758697 1102 ANOOP
KUMAR S U 

752946  1049
ARUN A V 

752946  1049 ARUN
A V 

752946  1049 ARUN
A V 

723618  818
ATHEESH R 

723618  818
ATHEESH R 

723618  818
ATHEESH R 

758665  1080
BENCHAMAN R 

758665  1080
BENCHAMAN R 

758665  1080
BENCHAMAN R 

664036  K 968 BIJU M 664036  K 968 BIJU M 

664036  K 968 BIJU M 723057 BINEESH K 723057 BINEESH K 



" 52305 " 48555 " 48379

" 48555 636984 Jahamgeer s  " 56305 636984 Jahamgeer s " 56305

636984 Jahamgeer s  " 56305 " 48555 " 48555

" 48555 " 43690 " 43624

" 52305 " 52305 " 52305
" 49805 " 49805 " 49805

" 47320 " 47430 " 37688

" 44725 " 45875 " 45875

" 50934 " 51055 " 52305

" 54930 " 54930 " 54930

" 52305 " 52305 " 52305

" 52305 " 52305 " 52305

" 49805 " 49805 " 49805

" 43690 " 43690 " 43690

766911 Shibu S V " 48555 " 48555 766911 Shibu S V " 48555

" 50590 " 50590 " 50590

794931 Sooraj S S " 47430 794931 Sooraj S S  " 47430 794931 Sooraj S S " 47430

" 49805 " 49805 " 49805

" 47025 " 47025 " 47430

" 52305 " 52305 " 48175

723619 SYAM S G " 52305 " 52167 " 52305

" 52305 " 52305 723619 SYAM S G " 52305

723057 BINEESH K 757131 DEEPAK T U 757131 DEEPAK T U 

757131 DEEPAK T U 

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M 

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M 

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M 

724591 MANIKANDAN M 724591 MANIKANDAN M 

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S 

722867 MUHAMMED
ANAZ S 

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S 739949  1003

RAKESH K P 
739949  1003
RAKESH K P 

739949  1003
RAKESH K P 

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K 

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K 

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K 

751265  1023
RATHEESH R 

751265  1023
RATHEESH R 

751265  1023
RATHEESH R 

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B 

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B 

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B 

645086 SAJIMON V 645086 SAJIMON V 645086 SAJIMON V 

723774  950
SAMJOSE J 

723774  950
SAMJOSE J 

723774  950
SAMJOSE J 

724674 SANTHOSH P 724674 SANTHOSH P 724674 SANTHOSH P 

742677  K984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L 

742677  K984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L 

742677  K984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L 

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E 

794948  APO 1193
SHAN E 

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E 

766911 Shibu S V 

645063 SHIJUMON S 645063 SHIJUMON S 645063 SHIJUMON S 

745477  1005
SREEKUMAR S 

745477  1005
SREEKUMAR S 

745477  1005
SREEKUMAR S 

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S 

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S 

800438 SUDHEER A 

723615  871
SURESH KUMAR G 

723615  871
SURESH KUMAR G 

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S 

723619 SYAM S G 723615  871
SURESH KUMAR G 

723400  944
THARESH G 

723400  944
THARESH G 



" 48555 " 48555 " 52305

" 48555 " 48555 " 48555

54955 54955 " 48434

" 54580 " 54580 54955

" 55500 " 55955 " 55955

801638 Nithin Thomas  " 60080 211191 Biju Kumar M  78060 " 56875

" 55500 261809 Fasiludeen U  " 76185 801638 Nithin Thomas " 60080

" 55955 " 76167 " 55500

211191 Biju Kumar M  74455 " 76185 " 55955

261809 Fasiludeen U  " 72685 " 78060 211191 Biju Kumar M 78060

" 76185 261790 Sureshkumar M  " 76185 261809 Fasiludeen U " 76185

" 76185 211231  Warder Wilcent T " 76185 " 78060

" 76185 " 76235 " 76185

261790 Sureshkumar M  " 72685 Clerk  33925 " 78060

211231  Warder Wilcent T  " 76163 Deputy Prison Officer 51855 261790 Sureshkumar M " 76185

" 76235 " 56305 " 78060

904821 SHAJINI S Clerk 33925 601867 ARUN T " 56305 " 76235

Deputy Prison Officer  51855 " 56305 904821 SHAJINI S Clerk  33925

" 55727 " 56305 51855

601867 ARUN T " 56305 " 56220 " 56305

" 56305 " 56305 601867 ARUN T " 56305

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 723400  944
THARESH G 

760264 1106
VINEETH B R 

760264 1106
VINEETH B R 

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 

568063  670 AJEESH
P 

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr I

568063  670
AJEESH P 

Assistant Superintendent Gr I 760264 1106
VINEETH B R 

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S 

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S 

568063  670 AJEESH
P 

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr 

I983364 ANOOP T S 764415 VISHNULAL V L 984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S 

Assistant Superintendent Gr 
II

983364 ANOOP T S 

723056  928
RATHEESH D U 

764415 VISHNULAL V L 439026 498
GIREESH KUMAR M S 

723056  928
RATHEESH D U 

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr II 

211190 RAJEEV S R 764415 VISHNULAL V L 

211193 203
SARJITH L 

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr 

II 439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S 

211190 RAJEEV S R 439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S 

211193 203 SARJITH
L 

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P 

211190 RAJEEV S R 

904821 SHAJINI S 211193 203 SARJITH
L 

601871 ABHILASH M S 

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P 

645075 ANILKUMAR T D 211231  Warder Wilcent T

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P 

601871 ABHILASH M S 568958 ASHOKKUMAR S

645075 ANILKUMAR T D 590714  K 631 BABU A 601871 ABHILASH M S Deputy Prison 
Officer 

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M 

645075 ANILKUMAR T D 

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S 568743  701 Deepak
S 



" 56305 " 56305 " 56305

" 56305 " 56305 " 56305

" 56305 261787 Junaid S " 58180 " 56305

" 51525 " 54385 " 56305

" 56305 " 56305 " 56305

" 54385 " 56305 " 56305

" 56305 " 56305 261787 Junaid S " 59055

" 56195 567721 Saju R " 56305 " 54385

567721 Saju R " 56228 " 51855 " 56305
" 51855 " 51855 " 56305

" 51855 " 56305 " 56305

" 56305 " 56305 567721 Saju R " 56305

" 56217 " 56305 " 51855

" 56305 " 56305 " 51855
" 56305 " 56305 " 56305

607334 Subhash D " 56250 " 56305 " 56305

" 56305 " 51855 " 56151

" 56305 261782 Aji V " 68055 " 56305

" 51855 " 62665 " 56305

261782 Aji V " 68055 " 64160 " 56305

" 62665 261793 Aneesh SL  " 62665 " 51855

" 64160 " 74805 261782 Aji V " 68055

261793 Aneesh SL " 62665 261778 BIJU T " 69680 " 62665
" 74805 " 74805 " 64160

590714  K 631 BABU A 568311  681 Irshad
A 

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S 

635697  K 809 BRITTORAJ
V M 

616814  K743 IRSHAD
A 

590714  K 631 BABU A 

568743  701 Deepak S 635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M 

568311  681 Irshad A 439044  606 MANOJ
K R 

568743  701 Deepak S

616814  K743 IRSHAD A 635703  K854 NISANTH
N 

568311  681 Irshad A 

439044  606 MANOJ K
R 

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S 

616814  K743 IRSHAD A 

635703  K854 NISANTH N 611333  K757 PRAMOD
M 

611333  K757 PRAMOD M 439044  606 MANOJ K
R 

568984 SARATHBABU B
S 

635703  K854 NISANTH
N 568984 SARATHBABU B S 562542  607 SHANAS

NS 
635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S 

562542  607 SHANAS
NS 

638146  K867 SHIBU S 611333  K757 PRAMOD
M 

638146  K867 SHIBU S 594176  K 610 SHIBU S
L 

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L 635661  K690 SHIJU B 568984 SARATHBABU B S

635661  K690 SHIJU B 638069  K695 SHIJU
GILBERT 

562542  607 SHANAS
NS 638069  K695 SHIJU

GILBERT 
635696  K 799 SUJITH S 638146  K867 SHIBU S 

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ 

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 670764  K781 VINOD S 635661  K690 SHIJU B 

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ 

638069  K695 SHIJU
GILBERT 

670764  K781 VINOD S 261783 476 Ajish A
K 

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G 

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ 

261783 476 Ajish A K 670764  K781 VINOD S 

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G 

211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI 

261783 476 Ajish A K 
211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI 

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G 



261778 BIJU T " 69680 " 63430 261793 Aneesh SL " 62665

" 71305 " 69680 " 74805

" 74805 211261 JithNath RG  " 69563 261778 BIJU T " 69680

" 63430 " 72735 " 71055

" 69680 " 69680 " 74805

211261 JithNath RG  " 69680 " 63430 " 63430

" 72735 " 64930 " 69680

" 69680 " 63430 211261 JithNath RG " 69680

" 63430 211241 Nasim M " 69680 " 76213
" 64930 211251 NIJU W " 68055 " 69680

" 63375 " 63430 " 63430

211241 Nasim M " 69680 211276 Rajeev R G  " 62665 " 64930

211251 NIJU W " 66430 " 68002 " 63430

" 63430 " 68055 211241 Nasim M " 69680

211276 Rajeev R G " 62665 " 59790 211251 NIJU W " 68055

" 68055 " 63430 " 63430

" 68055 " 69680 211276 Rajeev R G " 62665

" 63353 " 64160 " 69680

" 69680 210948 Sibu C " 71305 " 67780

" 64160 " 64930 " 59790

210948 Sibu C " 71096 " 61930 " 63430

" 64930 " 68055 " 69680
" 61930 " 70830 " 64160

" 68055 " 69680 " 64930

" 69680 " 62665 " 61930

" 62665 " 38045 " 68055

652673 JAYARAJ G 

211003 FRANCIS M D 211246 JAYASANKAR 211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI 

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 

652673 JAYARAJ G 211034 JOHNSON K J 211061 BIJU VARGHESE 

211246 JAYASANKAR 211237 384
KISHORE S L 

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 

439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G

652673 JAYARAJ G 

211034 JOHNSON K J 211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL 

211246 JAYASANKAR 

211237 384 KISHORE
S L 

439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE
A 439064 MAHENDRAKUMAR

M G 
211034 JOHNSON K J 

211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL 

211237 384 KISHORE
S L 

439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A 

261694  K473
PRADEEP KUMAR V 

439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G 
211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL 

211277 444
RAJESH KUMAR R 

439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A 

261694  K473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V 

482664 RANJITHKUMAR
R 
211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R 

451169
SADEESANANDAN S S 

261694  K473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V 

482664 RANJITHKUMAR R 211260   369 Saju
D 

451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S 

211242 SHAJU M V 211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R 211260   369 Saju D 482664 RANJITHKUMAR R

211242 SHAJU M V 211102 SREEKUMAR S 211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V 

494407 SUBHASH I B 451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S 

211102 SREEKUMAR S 211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K 

211260   369 Saju
D 494407 SUBHASH I B 211114  T19 Suresh V 211242 SHAJU M V 

211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K 

211239 SUSHENAN S K 211102 SREEKUMAR S 

211239 SUSHENAN S K 211283 488 VINOD
S 

494407 SUBHASH I B 

211283 488 VINOD S 875570 ANISHAD S 211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K 



" 38045 " 40170 " 72875

" 40170 811293 Jubimon G  " 40170 " 69680

811293 Jubimon G " 40170 " 38045 " 62665

" 38045 " 40170 38045

" 40170 ECG Technician 40000 " 40170

ECG Technician 40000 Gate Keeper 60153 811293 Jubimon G " 40170

756581 Asimkhan M  Nursing Assistant 41225 756581 Asimkhan M  Nursing Assistant 41225 " 38045

638855 SHIBU N Nursing Assistant 42250 638855 SHIBU N " 42250 " 40170

Pharmacist 57280 Pharmacist 53670 ECG Technician 40000

Prison Officer 72835 387991 Santhosh Kumar G Typist 69000 Gate Keeper 74705

387991 Santhosh Kumar G  Typist 67375 MAHESH U 14910 756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 41225

RATHEESH KUMAR Deputy Prison Officer  59790 ANOOP T S 56875 638855 SHIBU N Nursing Assistant 42250

JAHFAR C S Assistant Prison Officer 28444 RATHEESH D U 55500 Prison Officer 71125

ARUNKUMAR J Assistant Prison Officer 5926 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 85750 387991 Santhosh Kumar G Typist 69000

Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 50375 JITHIN C R Assistant Prison Officer 24056 GOPU G S 31644

MANIKANDAN M Assistant Prison Officer 43690 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 9617 SOUMYADAS M S Pharmacist Gr I 42487

PRADEEPKUMAR N Deputy Prison Officer  56305 763500 KICHU S Deputy Superintendent 63730 35555

AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 85750 854742 VISHNU S Deputy Superintendent 74375 NISHANTH R 4875

730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 47025 615913 ALSHAN A Joint Superintendent 78910 BINODU GEORGE Superintendent 86852

Assistant Prison Officer 48555 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer  108950 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 85750

615206  357 RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 51646 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer  161915 730196 DEEPU T 47025

Deputy Prison Officer 51855 606516 SAJEEV S Superintendent 112720 759522 1085 HISHAM A 48555

211370  ABHILASH S Deputy Prison Officer 68055 211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr.I 106250 615206  357 RAJESH S S 51855

875570 ANISHAD S 810920 ARJUN MOHAN 211114  T19 Suresh V 

810920 ARJUN MOHAN 211239 SUSHENAN S K 

875339  JAILS RAJESH
R S 

211283 488 VINOD S 

875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S 

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum 
Assistant Prison 

Officer
811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 820508 DEEJU G C 810920 ARJUN MOHAN 

820508 DEEJU G C 261762 BINU C J

875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S 
811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 

716046 SOUMYADAS M S 716046 SOUMYADAS M
S 

820508 DEEJU G C 

211413  HW T SURESH
KUMAR K S 

261762 BINU C J 

Assistant 
Prison Officer

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I

211010 VENUBEN P 

Assistant 
Prison Officer

ABHISHEK SEBASTIAN
 PETER 

Assistant 
Prison Officer

Assistant 
Prison Officer

759522 1085 HISHAM A 

Assistant Prison 
OfficerRENJUNATH M G Assistant Prison 
Officer

Deputy Prison 
Officer 



808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 52985 767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 74125 51855

763500 KICHU S Deputy Superintendent 63730 Boot Foreman 36970 211370  ABHILASH S 62665

854742 VISHNU S Deputy Superintendent 74375 Carpentry Foreman 103920  RAJEE RAJAN 52985

615913 ALSHAN A Joint Superintendent 77070 211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 101020 Boot Foreman 36970

778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer 108950 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 50375 Carpentry Foreman 103920

494806 Deepu Surendran Dr  Medical Officer 161915 569312 JAYESH Tailoring Instructor 51625 211299 MURUKAN S 101020

606516 SAJEEV S Superintendent 112720 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 33175 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 50375

211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr. I 106250 Weaver 41110 1007156 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 33125

767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 74125 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 50545 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 33175

828365 REESH KUMAR P Boot Foreman 36970 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 64420 Weaver 41110

Carpentry Foreman 103920 255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64420 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 50545

211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 101020 730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 47025 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 64420

569312 JAYESH Tailoring Instructor 51625 Assistant Prison Officer 48555 255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64420

810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 33175 615206  357 RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 51855 763500 KICHU S 63730

Weaver 41110 Deputy Prison Officer 51855 854742 VISHNU S 74375

888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 50545 211370  ABHILASH S Deputy Prison Officer 66838 615913 ALSHAN A 78910

254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 64420 808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 52985 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer  111450

255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64420 Assistant Prison Officer 35555 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer  165135

885536 ANEESH K S Assistant Prison Officer 40361 211232 SUMANTH V S 106250

801638 Nithin Thomas 60080 767878 Rejeesh J B 74125

571523  618 RENJUNATH M 
G

Deputy Prison 
Officer 

828365 REESH KUMAR P Deputy Prison 
Officer 211296 BALAKRISHNAN P Laboratory 

Technician 828365 REESH KUMAR P 

211296 BALAKRISHNAN P 

Carpentry 
Instructor

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK 

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK 

211296 BALAKRISHNAN P 

759522 1085 HISHAM A 

Deputy 
Superintendent

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK 571523  618 RENJUNATH M G Deputy 
Superintendent

Joint 
Superintendent

982751 ABHISHEK 
SEBASTIAN
PETER 

Welfare Officer 
Gr.I

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I 

Welfare Officer 
Gr.II 



Jyly-2025
Aug-25 Sep-25

Employee Name of Post Employee Name of Post Employee Name of Post

38555 Assistant Prison Officer 39464 1013933 Abdulbari K 36392

" 36555 " 37150 1014000 Abhijith C " 36392

" 36555 " 37416 " 40488

" 35555 " 36392 " 37350
" 40680 " 41640 " 37416

904718 AJAY BS " 36555 904718 AJAY BS " 37416 " 36392

" 40680 " 41640 " 41640

" 40680 " 41640 904718 AJAY BS " 37416

" 40680 " 41640 " 41640

" 36555 " 37416 " 41640

" 40680 " 41640 " 41640

" 40680 " 41640 " 37416

" 36555 " 37416 " 41640

946265 Amal Nath R " 36555 946265 Amal Nath R " 37416 " 41640

" 36545 " 37416 " 37416

" 40680 " 41640 946265 Amal Nath R " 38440

" 40595 " 41640 " 37416

" 40680 " 41640 " 41541

" 42930 " 43944 " 41640

Gross 
Salary

Gross 
Salary

Gross 
Salary

919329 ABHILASH R Assistant Prison 
Officer

919329 ABHILASH R Assistant Prison 
Officer

934299 ABHINAV M
NATH

934299 ABHINAV M NATH

951717 ABHIRAM A J 951717 ABHIRAM A J 919329 ABHILASH R

982751 ABHISHEK 
SEBASTIAN PETER

982751 ABHISHEK SEBASTIAN 
PETER

934299 ABHINAV M
NATH893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893253  S 126 AFSAL I 951717 ABHIRAM A J

982751 ABHISHEK 
SEBASTIAN PETER

868776  S 235 Ajay K S 868776  S 235 Ajay K S 893253  S 126 AFSAL I

893166  S 331 AJI B S 893166  S 331 AJI B S

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY

868776  S 235 Ajay K S

899360 AJIN RAJ S R 899360 AJIN RAJ S R 893166  S 331 AJI B S

886307  S 20 AKHIL J 886307  S 20 AKHIL J 893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY

893059  S 272 AKHIL M
-

893059  S 272 AKHIL M 899360 AJIN RAJ S R

904975  S 672 AKHIL M
S

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S
-

886307  S 20 AKHIL J

893059  S 272 AKHIL M
-

987794 ANAND MOHAN
M B

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B

904975  S 672 AKHIL M
S

893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M

893033  S 73 ANANTHU A
M

886900  S 286 ANEESH
A

886900  S 286 ANEESH A
-

987794 ANAND MOHAN
M B

885536 ANEESH K S 885536 ANEESH K S 893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M

777305 ANEESH KUMAR
G

777305 ANEESH KUMAR G
-

886900  S 286 ANEESH
A



" 37480 " 38440 " 41640

" 36555 " 37416 " 46248

" 36555 982535 ANZAR A " 37416 " 38440

" 36555 " 37416 " 37416

" 36555 " 37416 " 37416
" 40680 " 41640 " 37416

" 33685 917569 ARUN M S " 34546 " 37416

" 36555 " 40488 " 41640
" 39555 900495 ASEEM P " 40488 " 34546

" 36555 " 37416 " 40488

" 36555 " 37416 " 40488

" 36555 982752 BIJOY V L " 37416 " 37416

" 45180 " 46248 " 37416

974913 BROY G " 36555 974913 BROY G " 37416 " 46248

" 40680 " 41640 974913 BROY G " 37416

" 42930 " 43944 " 41640

" 40680 " 41640 " 43944

" 42820 " 43944 " 41640

" 36555 " 37416 " 43944

" 36555 " 37416 " 40488

" 38438 " 39464 " 37416

" 40680 " 41640 " 39464

" 33685 " 34546 " 41640

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ B
S

885536 ANEESH K S

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G

903796  S 641 ANURAG A
G

777305 ANEESH KUMAR
G

982535 ANZAR A 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G

854321  S 529 Arun AS 854321  S 529 Arun AS 982535 ANZAR A
893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

917569 ARUN M S 854321  S 529 Arun AS

900364  S 608
ARUNLAL S S

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR900495 ASEEM P 917569 ARUN M S

929604 ASIF KHAN D J 929604 ASIF KHAN D J 900364  S 608
ARUNLAL S S

982750 AZEER THAJ 982750 AZEER THAJ 900495 ASEEM P

982752 BIJOY V L 929604 ASIF KHAN D J

776490 BINESHKUMAR
M

776490 BINESHKUMAR M 982750 AZEER THAJ

776490 BINESHKUMAR
M

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 892557 DINESHRAJ V S 840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

819064  1199 Dipin G D
-

819064  1199 Dipin G D 892557 DINESHRAJ V S

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

819064  1199 Dipin G D
-

900366  S 617
FRANCIES JOHN

900366  S 617 FRANCIES
JOHN

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

724594 GIREESH G 724594 GIREESH G 900366  S 617
FRANCIES JOHN

893439  S 267 GODWIN
S

893439  S 267 GODWIN S
-

724594 GIREESH G

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA
D

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D
-

893439  S 267 GODWIN
S



" 36555 " 37416 " 34546

" 40680 " 41640 " 37416

" 36555 " 36392 " 41640

" 35555 " 37416 " 36392

" 36555 " 36392 " 37416
" 44055 " 37416 " 36392

" 40680 " 45096 " 37416

" 39555 " 41640 " 45096
" 36555 " 40488 " 41640
" 40509 " 37416 " 40488

" 40574 " 41640 " 37416

" 36555 " 41640 " 41387
" 40680 909127 KIRAN K J " 37416 " 41640

" 44055 " 41640 " 37416
898624 LIJU A " 39555 " 45096 " 41640

619431 Liju MV " 35525 898624 LIJU A " 40488 898624 LIJU A " 40488

" 40680 619431 Liju MV " 36434 619431 Liju MV " 36434
" 39555 " 36392 " 36392

" 36236 " 41640 " 41640
908610 Midhun M " 36555 898756 MANOJ S " 40488 " 40488

" 36555 " 37416 " 37416

" 32114 908610 Midhun M " 37267 1015277 Manu R " 19409

" 36555 " 37416 908610 Midhun M " 37119

" 36555 " 36392 " 37416

" 36555 " 37416 " 36392
" 36555 " 37416 " 41464

" 36555 " 37416 " 36392

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA
D

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

893236  S 22 JAISON J 1005984 JAHFAR C S 884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

961788  PC 11528
JITHIN C R

893236  S 22 JAISON J 1005984 JAHFAR C S

982675 JOBIN JOSE 961788  PC 11528 JITHIN
C R

893236  S 22 JAISON J
806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

982675 JOBIN JOSE 961788  PC 11528
JITHIN C R

893144  S 288
JYOTHISH R

806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

982675 JOBIN JOSE

898743 KANNAN S 893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R

806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J893031  S 254 KANNAN

S J
898743 KANNAN S 893144  S 288

JYOTHISH R892929  S 159 Kiran C G
-

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J

898743 KANNAN S

893237  S 222 KIRAN C
S

892929  S 159 Kiran C G 893031  S 254 KANNAN
S J

909127 KIRAN K J 893237  S 222 KIRAN C S
-

892929  S 159 Kiran C G
-893157  S 225 KIRAN

RAJ J R
893237  S 222 KIRAN C
S

806618  K 1150 LIBI T 893157  S 225 KIRAN RAJ
J R

909127 KIRAN K J
806618  K 1150 LIBI T 893157  S 225 KIRAN

RAJ J R

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G898756 MANOJ S 1007090 MAHESH U 1007090 MAHESH U

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G898756 MANOJ S

904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

1011122 MUHAMMED
SHAFI P

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R

904679 MOHAMMAD SHAN
A

978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN

1011122 MUHAMMED
SHAFI P

904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A

982626 NITHIN J S 893267  S 448 NIDHIN P R
-

1011122 MUHAMMED
SHAFI P904148 NITHIN P 978613 NITHIN

CHANDRAN
893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

982626 NITHIN J S 1013926 NIKHIL N P



" 33685 904148 NITHIN P " 37416 " 37416

" 36555 " 37416 " 37416

" 40680 929579 RAHUL J " 34546 " 37416

" 38555 " 37416 " 40488

" 44055 892589 RAJESH T " 41640 " 34546

879684 Renjith R " 40680 650303 RAJESH V " 39464 " 37416

" 36555 " 45096 " 41387

" 36555 879684 Renjith R " 41640 " 39464

" 36555 " 37416 879684 Renjith R " 41640

" 40585 " 40488 " 37416

" 40627 " 37416 " 40345
" 42930 " 41626 " 37416

" 36555 " 41640 " 41626
" 40680 " 43944 " 41640

" 39555 " 37416 " 43944

" 36555 " 41640 " 37416

" 40680 " 40488 " 41640

" 36555 " 37416 " 40488
" 40680 " 41640 " 37416

904153 SIBI P B " 39555 " 37416 " 41640

" 36555 " 41427 " 37416

" 36555 904153 SIBI P B " 40446 " 41640

" 36555 " 37416 904153 SIBI P B " 40488

" 40680 " 37416 " 37416

" 39555 " 37416 " 37416

929579 RAHUL J 978613 NITHIN
CHANDRAN

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

982626 NITHIN J S

892589 RAJESH T 904148 NITHIN P

650303 RAJESH V 899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

929579 RAHUL J

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

899681  S 482 RENJITH
R

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

892589 RAJESH T

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

650303 RAJESH V

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

899681  S 482 RENJITH R
-

790604  1188 Sabi M T 899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

899681  S 482 RENJITH
R

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V817264 SAJEESH R S 790604  1188 Sabi M T 982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

982753 SAJEESH S S 893278  S 136 SAHIL N 790604  1188 Sabi M T
887877  S 183 Saju S 817264 SAJEESH R S 893278  S 136 SAHIL N

899682  S 565
SANDEEP P

982753 SAJEESH S S 817264 SAJEESH R S

978584 SARAN S B 887877  S 183 Saju S 982753 SAJEESH S S

893164  S 70 SARATH
G GANGA

899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P

887877  S 183 Saju S

792104  K-1126 SARITH
P B

978584 SARAN S B 899682  S 565
SANDEEP P892834  S 238 SHAN V

N
893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA

978584 SARAN S B

792104  K-1126 SARITH P
B

893164  S 70 SARATH
G GANGA

908497  S 785 SOORAJ
R

892834  S 238 SHAN V N 792104  K-1126 SARITH
P B

903717 SOORAJ V S 892834  S 238 SHAN V
N

982539 SREEHARI M J 908497  S 785 SOORAJ R
-

893048  S 299
SREEJITH K

903717 SOORAJ V S 908497  S 785 SOORAJ
R

898749 SREEJITH S 982539 SREEHARI M J 903717 SOORAJ V S



" 36445 " 41640 " 37416

919521 SUBIN L " 36555 " 40488 " 41431

" 36555 " 37059 " 40488

" 40680 919521 SUBIN L " 37416 " 37378

" 37480 " 37416 919521 SUBIN L " 37416

" 39555 " 41576 " 37416

" 39236 " 36392 " 41640

" 36555 " 38440 " 38440
" 36555 " 40488 " 40488

" 40680 " 40158 " 40191

" 36555 919386 VIPIN V S " 37416 " 41640

" 37480 " 37416 " 41640

" 52305 " 41640 " 37416

" 52305 " 37416 " 38440

" 52305 " 38355 " 53544

772041 Aneesh K " 48555 " 53544 " 53544

" 48555 " 53544 " 53544

" 50590 " 53544 772041 Aneesh K " 49704

" 45875 772041 Aneesh K " 49704 " 49704

" 48175 " 49704 " 56232

" 48555 645087 ANISH A R " 56232 " 47054

" 54930 " 47054 " 49414

" 52305 " 49414 " 49704

899436  S 452
SREEJITH S G

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K

982539 SREEHARI M J

898749 SREEJITH S 893048  S 299
SREEJITH K

899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G

898749 SREEJITH S

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A

899436  S 452
SREEJITH S G

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M

899438  S 533 SUJITH S S
-

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A

899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A

968269  RTPC
SURYAKIRAN K

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A

919386 VIPIN V S 895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M892979  S 425 VISHNU

S
898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

892555 VISHNU V M 899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A

828155 VISHNUPRASAD
S T

892979  S 425 VISHNU
S

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

892979  S 425 VISHNU S 892555 VISHNU V M

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

892555 VISHNU V M 828155 VISHNUPRASAD
S T

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

828155 VISHNUPRASAD S
T

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S

645087 ANISH A R 730519  NO 986 AJEESH
A S

752946  TVM 1049
ARUN A V

758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

645087 ANISH A R

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

752946  TVM 1049
ARUN A V

664036  K 968 BIJU M 752946  TVM 1049 ARUN
A V

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

723057 BINEESH K 723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R



" 48555 " 49704 " 56232

636984 Jahamgeer s " 56305 " 56232 " 53544

" 48555 " 53544 " 50984

" 43690 " 49704 636984 Jahamgeer s " 57640

" 52305 636984 Jahamgeer s " 57640 " 49704
" 49805 " 49704 " 48552

" 47430 " 45874 " 45808

" 45875 " 53544 " 53544

" 52167 " 50984 " 50984

" 54888 " 48552 " 48552

" 52305 " 47054 " 47054

" 52305 " 53544 " 48552

" 49805 " 56232 " 53544

" 43690 " 53544 " 56232

" 48555 " 53544 " 53544

" 50590 " 50984 " 53544

794931 Sooraj S S " 47430 " 44812 " 50984

" 49752 766911 Shibu S V " 49704 " 44812

" 47430 " 51892 " 49704

" 48175 794931 Sooraj S S " 48414 " 53190

" 52305 " 47054 794931 Sooraj S S " 48552

" 52305 " 48552 " 47054

757131 DEEPAK T U 758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

664036  K 968 BIJU M

664036  K 968 BIJU M 723057 BINEESH K

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

723057 BINEESH K 757131 DEEPAK T U

724591 MANIKANDAN M
-

757131 DEEPAK T U

722867 MUHAMMED
ANAZ S

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M739949  TVM 1003

RAKESH K P
763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

806618  K 1150 LIBI T

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

724591 MANIKANDAN M 724591 MANIKANDAN M
-

751265  TVM 1023
RATHEESH R

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S

722867 MUHAMMED
ANAZ S

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P

739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P

645086 SAJIMON V 794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

751265  TVM 1023
RATHEESH R

751265  TVM 1023
RATHEESH R

724674 SANTHOSH P 730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

645086 SAJIMON V 730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

794948  APO 1193
SHAN E

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

645086 SAJIMON V

766911 Shibu S V 724674 SANTHOSH P 723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

645063 SHIJUMON S 742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

724674 SANTHOSH P

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

794948  APO 1193
SHAN E

800438 SUDHEER A 645063 SHIJUMON S 766911 Shibu S V

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

645063 SHIJUMON S

723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

723619 SYAM S G 800438 SUDHEER A 745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S



" 52305 " 49414 " 48508

" 48555 " 53544 " 49414

" 48555 723619 SYAM S G " 53544 " 53544

54955 " 53544 " 53522

" 55955 " 49640 " 53544

210940 Anil Kumar V " 81816 " 49704 " 49704

" 56875 56356 " 49704

" 55500 " 57290 57654

" 55955 210940 Anil Kumar V " 83786 " 52840

211191 Biju Kumar M 78060 " 58210 210940 Anil Kumar V " 83786

261809 Fasiludeen U " 76185 " 56802 " 58210

" 78060 " 57290 " 58210

" 76185 211191 Biju Kumar M 79926 " 57290

" 78060 261809 Fasiludeen U " 78006 211191 Biju Kumar M 79926

261790 Sureshkumar M " 76185 " 79926 261809 Fasiludeen U " 79926

211231  Warder Wilcent T " 78042 " 77949 " 79926

" 76235 " 79926 " 79926

Clerk 33925 261790 Sureshkumar M " 78006 " 79926

51855 " 79926 261790 Sureshkumar M " 79926

" 56305 78056 211231  Warder Wilcent T " 79926

601867 ARUN T " 56284 904821 SHAJINI S Clerk 34810 " 79976

723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

800438 SUDHEER A

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

568063  670
AJEESH P

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I 

723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

723619 SYAM S G

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL

983364 ANOOP T S 568063  670 AJEESH
P

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr I

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

568063  670
AJEESH P

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I  

764415 VISHNULAL V L 984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II 

983364 ANOOP T S

723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

983364 ANOOP T S

439026 498
GIREESH KUMAR M S

764415 VISHNULAL V L 723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

211190 RAJEEV S R Assistant Superintendent 
Gr II 

764415 VISHNULAL V L

211193 203
SARJITH L

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr 

II439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S

211190 RAJEEV S R 439026 498
GIREESH KUMAR M S

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P

211193 203 SARJITH
L

211190 RAJEEV S R

904821 SHAJINI S 211193 203
SARJITH L

601871 ABHILASH M S Deputy Prison Officer  211231  Warder Wilcent T
-

645075 ANILKUMAR T D 261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr II

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P



" 56199 Deputy Prison Officer 53190 Clerk 34810

" 56305 " 57640 54488

" 56305 601867 ARUN T " 57640 " 57640

" 56305 " 57598 601867 ARUN T " 59048

" 56305 " 57640 " 59048

" 56305 " 57640 " 59048

261787 Junaid S " 59055 " 57640 " 59048

" 55650 " 57640 " 59048

" 56305 " 57640 " 59048
" 56305 261787 Junaid S " 60456 " 59048

" 56305 " 57084 261787 Junaid S " 60456

567721 Saju R " 56305 " 57640 " 57084

" 51855 " 57640 " 57640

" 51855 " 57640 " 59048
" 56305 567721 Saju R " 57640 " 59048

" 56305 " 53190 567721 Saju R " 59048

" 55975 " 54488 " 54488

" 56305 " 57640 " 54488

" 56305 " 57619 " 57640

" 56305 " 57619 " 59048

" 51855 " 57640 " 59048

261782 Aji V " 68055 " 57640 " 59048

" 62665 " 57640 " 59048
" 64160 " 53190 " 59048

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S
-

601871 ABHILASH M S 904821 SHAJINI S

590714  K 631 BABU A 645075 ANILKUMAR T D 601871 ABHILASH M S Deputy Prison 
Officer 

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

645075 ANILKUMAR T D

568743  701 Deepak
S

568958 ASHOKKUMAR S

568311  681 Irshad
A

590714  K 631 BABU A 568958 ASHOKKUMAR S
-

616814  K-743 IRSHAD
A

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

590714  K 631 BABU A

568743  701 Deepak S
-

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

439044  606 MANOJ
K R

568311  681 Irshad A 568743  701 Deepak
S

635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

616814  K-743 IRSHAD A 568311  681 Irshad
A635626  K 657

PRADEEPKUMAR N S
616814  K-743 IRSHAD
A

611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

439044  606 MANOJ K
R

635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

439044  606 MANOJ
K R

568984 SARATHBABU B
S

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S

635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

562542  607 SHANAS
NS

611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S638146  K-867 SHIBU S

-
611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

594176  K 610 SHIBU S
L

568984 SARATHBABU B S
-

635661  K-690 SHIJU B 562542  607 SHANAS
NS

568984 SARATHBABU B
S

638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

638146  K-867 SHIBU S 562542  607 SHANAS
NS

635696  K 799 SUJITH S
-

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L
-

638146  K-867 SHIBU S
-

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ

635661  K-690 SHIJU B 594176  K 610 SHIBU S
L

670764  K-781 VINOD S
-

638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

635661  K-690 SHIJU B

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

261783 476 Ajish A
K

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ

635696  K 799 SUJITH S
-211225  No 307

Ajithkumar G
670764  K-781 VINOD S 571580  627

UNNIKRISHNAN BJ



261793 Aneesh SL " 62665 261782 Aji V " 69672 " 53190

" 76555 " 64282 261782 Aji V " 69672

261778 BIJU T " 69680 " 65816 " 64282

" 76465 261793 Aneesh SL " 64282 " 65816

" 63430 " 78376 261793 Aneesh SL " 64282

" 69680 261778 BIJU T " 71336 " 78376

211261 JithNath RG " 69680 " 78276 261778 BIJU T " 71160

" 69680 " 64936 " 78276

" 63430 " 73000 " 64936
" 64930 211261 JithNath RG " 71336 " 73000

" 63238 " 71336 211261 JithNath RG " 71160

211241 Nasim M " 69605 " 64936 " 71336

211251 NIJU W " 68055 " 66472 " 64936

" 63430 " 64936 " 66472

211276 Rajeev R G " 62665 211241 Nasim M " 71251 " 66472

" 69680 211251 NIJU W " 69672 211241 Nasim M " 71336

" 69680 " 64936 211251 NIJU W " 69672

" 59790 211276 Rajeev R G " 64282 " 66472

" 63430 " 71336 211276 Rajeev R G " 65816

" 69680 " 71336 " 71336

" 64160 " 61332 " 71336

" 64930 " 64936 " 61332
" 63430 " 71336 " 66472

" 68055 " 65816 " 71336

" 72875 " 66472 " 65816

" 69680 " 64936 " 66472

670764  K-781 VINOD S
-

211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI

261783 476 Ajish A K

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G

261783 476 Ajish A
K

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G

652673 JAYARAJ G 211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI

211246 JAYASANKAR 211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI

481823 JASMIN RAJ N

211237 384
KISHORE S L

652673 JAYARAJ G 481823 JASMIN RAJ N

439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G

211246 JAYASANKAR 652673 JAYARAJ G
211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL

211246 JAYASANKAR

439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE

211237 384 KISHORE
S L
439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G

211237 384
KISHORE S L

211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL

439064
MAHENDRAKUMAR M G
-261694  K-473

PRADEEP KUMAR V
439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A

211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL
439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE
A211277 444

RAJESH KUMAR R

482664 RANJITHKUMAR
R

261694  K-473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V

211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

261694  K-473
PRADEEP KUMAR V451169

SADEESANANDAN S S
211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R

211260   369 Saju
D

482664 RANJITHKUMAR R
-

211277 444
RAJESH KUMAR R

211242 SHAJU M V 211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

482664 RANJITHKUMAR
R

211102 SREEKUMAR S 451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S

211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V494407 SUBHASH I B 211260   369 Saju

D
451169
SADEESANANDAN S S

211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K

211242 SHAJU M V 211260   369 Saju
D

211114  T-19 Suresh V 211102 SREEKUMAR S 211242 SHAJU M V

211239 SUSHENAN S K 494407 SUBHASH I B 211102 SREEKUMAR S



" 62665 " 69672 " 64936

38045 " 74612 " 69672

" 40170 " 71272 " 74612

811293 Jubimon G " 40170 " 64282 " 71336

" 38045 38954 " 64282

" 40170 " 42282 " 38954

ECG Technician 40000 811293 Jubimon G " 42282 " 42282

Gate Keeper 75896 " 38954 811293 Jubimon G " 42282

756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 41225 " 41130 " 38954

638855 SHIBU N Nursing Assistant 42250 ECG Technician 40960 " 42282

Pharmacist 57170 Gate Keeper 78376 ECG Technician 40960

211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 67785 756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 42212 Gate Keeper 78376

Prison Officer 72875 638855 SHIBU N Nursing Assistant 43264 756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant  42212

387991 Santhosh Kumar G Typist 69000 211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 69492 638855 SHIBU N " 43264

Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 50375 Prison Officer 74388 211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 69492

SURYAKIRAN K Assistant Prison Officer27843 387991 Santhosh Kumar G  Typist 70656 " 74315

BINODU GEORGE Superintendent 86710 Manu R Assistant Prison Officer 12913 387991 Santhosh Kumar G  Typist 70656

JAHFAR C S Assistant Prison Officer35555 SOUMYADAS M S Pharmacist 44565 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 89850

MAHESH U " 35555 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 87802 BINODU GEORGE  Superintendent 113058

AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 85750 Abdulbari K Assistant Prison Officer 10566 763500 KICHU S 65386

763500 KICHU S 63730 Abhijith C Assistant Prison Officer 15261 854742 VISHNU S 76154

854742 VISHNU S 74375 NIKHIL N P Assistant Prison Officer 11739 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer 114120

615913 ALSHAN A Joint Superintendent 78910 Boot Foreman 37930 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 169182

211283 488 VINOD
S

211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K

494407 SUBHASH I B

875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer

211114  T-19 Suresh V 211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K

810920 ARJUN MOHAN 211239 SUSHENAN S K 211114  T-19 Suresh V

211283 488 VINOD S 211239 SUSHENAN S K

875339  JAILS RAJESH
R S

875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer 

211283 488 VINOD
S

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S
-

810920 ARJUN MOHAN 875570 ANISHAD S

820508 DEEJU G C 810920 ARJUN MOHAN

211494
PRADEEPKUMAR B

875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 875339  JAILS RAJESH
R S

820508 DEEJU G C 811812 UDAYA KUMAR S
-

716046 SOUMYADAS M
S

211494 PRADEEPKUMAR
B

820508 DEEJU G C

211494
PRADEEPKUMAR B

211010 VENUBEN P

211010 VENUBEN P

211010 VENUBEN P

Deputy 
Superintendent

Deputy 
Superintendent 

Deputy 
SuperintendentDeputy 

Superintendent 

828365 REESH KUMAR P



778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer  111450 Carpentry Foreman 108970 211232 SUMANTH V S 108800

494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer  165135 211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 103390 767878 Rejeesh J B 75904

211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr.I 106250 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 51584 730196 DEEPU T 49414

767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 74125 1007156 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 33920 49704

Boot Foreman 36970 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 34980 615206  357 RAJESH S S 54224

Carpentry Foreman 106420 Weaver 42178 " 54488

211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 101020 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 51754 211370  ABHILASH S " 64282

1007156 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 33125 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 65962 808559 RAJEE RAJAN 55662

810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 33175 255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 65962 Boot Foreman 37930

Weaver 41110 730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 49414 Carpentry Foreman 108970

888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 50545 Assistant Prison Officer 49704 211299 MURUKAN S 103390

254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 64420 615206  357 RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 52892 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendant 51584

255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64420 Deputy Prison Officer 53190 1007156 Nidheesha G S 33920

730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 48175 211370  ABHILASH S Deputy Prison Officer 64282 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 34980

Assistant Prison Officer 48555 808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 55662 Weaver 42178

615206  357 RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 51855 763500 KICHU S Deputy Superintendent  65386 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 51754

Deputy Prison Officer 51855 854742 VISHNU S Deputy Superintendent  76154 254572 Jose Varghese " 65962

211370  ABHILASH S Deputy Prison Officer 62665 778293 VINEETH V N Dr Medical Officer 114120 255467 Kishore PY " 65962

808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 54360 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 169182

Superintendent 88972

211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr.I 108800
767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 75904

211296 BALAKRISHNAN P Welfare Officer 
Gr.I

Welfare Officer 
Gr.IIAssistant Prison 

OfficerHISHAM A Assistant Prison 
Officer

828365 REESH KUMAR P Deputy Prison 
Officer211296 BALAKRISHNAN P 724241  Weaver MANOJ RK 571523  618 RENJUNATH M 

G

Laboratory 
Technician

828365 REESH KUMAR P

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK 211296 BALAKRISHNAN P

759522  TVM1085 HISHAM A Carpentry 
Instructor

571523  618 RENJUNATH M G Tailoring 
Instructor  

759522  TVM1085 HISHAM 
A

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK

571523  618 RENJUNATH M 
G

354068 BINODU GEORGE



Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25

Employee Name of Post Employee Name of Post Employee Name of Post Gross Salary

1013933 Abdulbari K 36392 1013933 Abdulbari K 37508 1013933 Abdulbari K 37508

" 36374 " 37732 " 37732

" 40488 " 41732 " 41732

" 37171 " 34564 " 34564
" 33416 " 42920 " 42920

" 41640 " 38920 " 38920

904718 AJAY BS " 37224 " 34564 " 34564

" 41640 " 42920 " 42920

" 37640 " 42920 " 42920

" 41640 " 35183 " 34718

" 33416 " 33508 " 33508

" 41640 946265 Amal Nath R " 38676 946265 Amal Nath R " 38676

" 41640 " 38720 " 38920

" 37416 982073 Amal S Gopal " 38564 982073 Amal S Gopal " 38564

" 36392 " 36564 " 36564

" 32392 " 38564 " 38564

946265 Amal Nath R " 36440 " 38920 " 38920

982073 Amal S Gopal " 37416 " 38188 " 41920

" 35416 " 42590 " 35720

Gross 
Salary

Gross 
Salary

Assistant Prison 
Officer

Assistant Prison 
Officer

Assistant Prison Officer 

904152 ABHILASH K 904152 ABHILASH K 904152 ABHILASH K

919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R 919329 ABHILASH R

934299 ABHINAV M NATH 951717 ABHIRAM A J 951717 ABHIRAM A J
951717 ABHIRAM A J 893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893253  S 126 AFSAL I

893253  S 126 AFSAL I 893166  S 331 AJI B S 893166  S 331 AJI B S

899360 AJIN RAJ S R 899360 AJIN RAJ S R

868776  S 235 Ajay K S 886307  S 20 AKHIL J 886307  S 20 AKHIL J

893166  S 331 AJI B S 893059  S 272 AKHIL M 893059  S 272 AKHIL M

893043  S 181 AJIN
MURALY

979044 AKHIL RAJ K P 979044 AKHIL RAJ K P

899360 AJIN RAJ S R 1000990  13 ALTHAF N 1000990  13 ALTHAF N

886307  S 20 AKHIL J

893059  S 272 AKHIL M 893046  S 379 AMAL P S 893046  S 379 AMAL P S
-

904975  S 672 AKHIL M S
-

979044 AKHIL RAJ K P 987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B

1000990  13 ALTHAF N 982918 ANANDU D S 982918 ANANDU D S

893033  S 73 ANANTHU A
M

893033  S 73 ANANTHU
A M

886900  S 286 ANEESH A
-

886900  S 286 ANEESH
A

987794 ANAND MOHAN M
B

885536 ANEESH K S 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ
B S



" 34546 " 35720 " 42920

" 37640 " 42920 " 40676

" 40640 " 38476 " 38564

" 42248 982535 ANZAR A " 34564 982535 ANZAR A " 34564

" 34440 " 38564 " 38564
" 37395 " 38920 " 38920

982535 ANZAR A " 33416 917569 ARUN M S " 34622 " 34622

" 37416 " 38732 " 39920
" 33416 900495 ASEEM P " 37732 900495 ASEEM P " 38920

" 37640 " 38564 " 38564

917569 ARUN M S " 30546 " 38564 " 38436

" 37488 " 34718 " 37508

900495 ASEEM P " 36488 " 34564 " 34564

" 37416 943165 Azif Iqbal M " 40533 943165 Azif Iqbal M " 40442

" 33602 " 43672 989348 Brijo D S " 35694

" 33416 989348 Brijo D S " 35694 " 38920

" 42248 " 38920 " 45296

989348 Brijo D S " 34546 " 45296 " 42920

" 37640 " 42920 " 42920

" 43944 " 44451 " 40676

" 41640 " 42920 " 42920

" 41944 " 40632 " 38564

" 40488 " 42920 " 38622

982918 ANANDU D S 893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ B
S

898725 ANIL RAJ R

893033  S 73 ANANTHU A
M

898725 ANIL RAJ R 893038  S 37 ANOOP C
S

886900  S 286 ANEESH A
-

903796  S 641 ANURAG A
G

903796  S 641 ANURAG
A G

777305 ANEESH KUMAR G
-

893245  S 436 ANIL RAJ B
S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S903796  S 641 ANURAG A

G
893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

917569 ARUN M S

900367  S 637 ARAVIND
G S

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S854321  S 529 Arun AS

893287  S 423 ARUN J
NAIR

982533  119 ASHIN C 982533  119 ASHIN C

929604 ASIF KHAN D J 929604 ASIF KHAN D J

900364  S 608 ARUNLAL
S S

969605 ATHUL BABU P 969605 ATHUL BABU P

982750 AZEER THAJ 982750 AZEER THAJ

929604 ASIF KHAN D J

969605 ATHUL BABU P 776490 BINESHKUMAR M

982750 AZEER THAJ 893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

776490 BINESHKUMAR M 893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

892557 DINESHRAJ V S

893434  S 258
DEVANATH R

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

840970  K-1257
DHANEESH S

819064  1199 Dipin G D 724594 GIREESH G

892557 DINESHRAJ V S 899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

893439  S 267 GODWIN
S

819064  1199 Dipin G D 724594 GIREESH G 982434 GOKUL M

899509  S 493 DIPIN
NANDU

893439  S 267 GODWIN S
-

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA
D



" 33416 982434 GOKUL M " 35694 " 34564

" 39464 " 38622 857935 Harilal V S " 34564

" 41640 " 34564 " 42920

982434 GOKUL M " 34404 857935 Harilal V S " 34498 " 38564

" 34546 " 42920 " 33508
" 33416 " 38564 " 38564

" 41640 " 33508 " 46484

" 37416 " 38564 " 38920
" 32392 " 46484 " 38564
" 37395 " 38920 " 38920

" 45096 " 38564 " 41732

" 37640 " 38920 " 38920
" 40488 909127 KIRAN K J " 38564 " 36564

" 37416 " 38920 898624 LIJU A " 42920
" 37640 " 35972 " 38920

909127 KIRAN K J " 37416 898624 LIJU A " 42920 898756 MANOJ S " 38920

" 37640 " 38920 " 34564
898624 LIJU A " 40488 898756 MANOJ S " 38920 908610 Midhun M " 41690

619431 Liju MV " 36434 " 34564 " 38564
" 37640 908610 Midhun M " 41732 " 42920

898756 MANOJ S " 36488 " 38564 " 38564

" 33416 " 42920 851682 Nithinraj T " 38920

908610 Midhun M " 40488 " 38564 " 41732

" 37416 851682 Nithinraj T " 38446 " 41732

" 41640 " 38622 " 41814
" 37416 " 41732 929579 RAHUL J " 33694

" 37416 " 41795 928183 RAHUL R " 40676

900366  S 617 FRANCIES
JOHN

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

724594 GIREESH G 909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D
-

893439  S 267 GODWIN S
-

893155  S 189
HARIKRISHNAN U

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

893236  S 22 JAISON J

909146 GOPEEKRISHNA D
-

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

961788  PC 11528
JITHIN C R893155  S 189

HARIKRISHNAN U
893236  S 22 JAISON J 982675 JOBIN JOSE

884987  S 256
HARIPRASAD V

961788  PC 11528 JITHIN
C R

806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

893236  S 22 JAISON J 982675 JOBIN JOSE 893144  S 288
JYOTHISH R961788  PC 11528 JITHIN

C R
806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

893031  S 254 KANNAN
S J982675 JOBIN JOSE 893144  S 288 JYOTHISH

R
893237  S 222 KIRAN C
S

806054  K 1167
JOTHISH J J

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J

909127 KIRAN K J

893144  S 288 JYOTHISH
R

893237  S 222 KIRAN C S
-

893157  S 225 KIRAN
RAJ J R898743 KANNAN S 904398 KRISHNA
SANKAR J

893031  S 254 KANNAN S
J

893157  S 225 KIRAN RAJ
J R893237  S 222 KIRAN C S

-
904398 KRISHNA SANKAR
J

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G

893157  S 225 KIRAN RAJ
J R

893057  S 31 MANOJ
KUMAR M G

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

904679 MOHAMMAD
SHAN A893057  S 31 MANOJ

KUMAR M G
893267  S 448 NIDHIN P
R

904679 MOHAMMAD SHAN
A

982626 NITHIN J S

892924 MANU
KARTHIKEYAN

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P R
-

982626 NITHIN J S 908776 PRANAV V P

904679 MOHAMMAD SHAN
A

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

893267  S 448 NIDHIN P R
-

908776 PRANAV V P 893254  S 137 PRIJITH H
NAIR978613 NITHIN

CHANDRAN
909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

982626 NITHIN J S 893254  S 137 PRIJITH H
NAIR



904148 NITHIN P " 40488 929579 RAHUL J " 33694 " 34553

" 37222 928183 RAHUL R " 40610 " 40676

" 40488 " 34487 879684 Renjith R " 44108

929579 RAHUL J " 32546 650303 RAJESH V " 40676 " 38920

" 33416 879684 Renjith R " 42920 " 38920

892589 RAJESH T " 32858 " 38920 " 36564

650303 RAJESH V " 39464 " 38920 " 44112

879684 Renjith R " 41640 " 36564 " 42920

" 33416 " 44112 " 46484

" 36339 " 42920 " 34564

" 35416 " 45296 " 42920
" 41626 " 34564 " 34564

" 41534 " 42920 " 42920
" 43944 989351 Sandeep C U Pillai " 34564 " 40920

" 33416 " 42920 " 38564

" 41640 " 38564 " 42665

989351 Sandeep C U Pillai " 33416 " 40810 " 41732

" 40488 " 38564 " 38564
" 37416 " 42590 " 42920

" 39523 " 38564 919521 SUBIN L " 41732

" 37416 " 38564 " 38920

" 41587 " 42670 " 39720

904153 SIBI P B " 40488 919521 SUBIN L " 41732 " 42920

" 37278 " 38920 " 42654

" 37416 " 39720 " 38920

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

908776 PRANAV V P 650303 RAJESH V

909234 PRASANTH
KUMAR V S

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

899681  S 482 RENJITH
R

899684  S 613 RAJESH
KUMAR R

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

899681  S 482 RENJITH R
-

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

790604  1188 Sabi M T

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

893278  S 136 SAHIL N

899681  S 482 RENJITH R
-

790604  1188 Sabi M T 817264 SAJEESH R S

899435  S 465
REVIMSHAN R V

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 982753 SAJEESH S S

982627 SA AD SALMAN S
S

817264 SAJEESH R S 887877  S 183 Saju S
790604  1188 Sabi M T 982753 SAJEESH S S 989351 Sandeep C U Pillai

-

893278  S 136 SAHIL N 887877  S 183 Saju S 899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P817264 SAJEESH R S 893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA

982753 SAJEESH S S 899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P

792104  K-1126 SARITH
P B

887877  S 183 Saju S 978584 SARAN S B 892834  S 238 SHAN V N
-

893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA

908497  S 785 SOORAJ
R

899682  S 565 SANDEEP
P

792104  K-1126 SARITH P
B

982539 SREEHARI M J
978584 SARAN S B 892834  S 238 SHAN V N 891108 SREEJITH S L

893164  S 70 SARATH G
GANGA

908497  S 785 SOORAJ R
-

792104  K-1126 SARITH P
B

982539 SREEHARI M J 899438  S 533 SUJITH S
S

892834  S 238 SHAN V N 891108 SREEJITH S L 895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M
898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

908497  S 785 SOORAJ R
-

899438  S 533 SUJITH S S
-

892932  S 351 Vineesh R
-

903717 SOORAJ V S 895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M

892979  S 425 VISHNU S
-



" 37416 " 42920 " 39720

" 41640 " 42662 " 55196

" 40488 " 38920 " 51196

" 37378 " 39720 " 51196

919521 SUBIN L " 37416 " 55196 " 52471

" 33416 " 51196 772041 Aneesh K " 51236

" 41640 " 51196 " 47236

" 38440 " 51728 " 48556
" 40488 772041 Aneesh K " 51236 " 48626

" 40317 " 47236 " 51066

" 37640 " 48556 " 48556

" 41640 " 48626 " 57968

" 38440 " 51066 " 55196

" 53544 " 48556 " 53876

" 49544 " 57968 " 52556

" 49544 " 55196 " 48048

772041 Aneesh K " 49704 730270 BIPIN V S " 53876 636984 Jahamgeer s " 59420

" 46984 " 52556 " 51236

" 47054 636984 Jahamgeer s " 59420 " 43300

" 49414 " 51236 " 55196

" 46984 " 43406 " 55111

" 56232 " 55196 " 55196

" 53544 " 55119 " 49876

982539 SREEHARI M J 898995  S 463
Vaishnukumar H M 

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

893048  S 299 SREEJITH
K

892932  S 351 Vineesh R 723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

898749 SREEJITH S 892979  S 425 VISHNU S 723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

899436  S 452 SREEJITH
S G

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

730519  NO 986
AJEESH A S

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

758696  TVM1098
ANAND K S

899438  S 533 SUJITH S S
-

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

893061  S 76 SULFIKAR
ALI A

730519  NO 986 AJEESH
A S

777305 ANEESH KUMAR
G

895464  S 401
UNNIKRISHNAN M

758696  TVM1098 ANAND
K S

758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S898995  S 463

Vaishnukumar H M 
752946  TVM 1049 ARUN
A V

899502  S 456 VINEETH
KUMAR A

777305 ANEESH KUMAR G
-

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

892979  S 425 VISHNU S 758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

892555 VISHNU V M 752946  TVM 1049 ARUN
A V

664036  K 968 BIJU M

893056  S 85 VISRANTH
VARDHAN

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

723057 BINEESH K

723789  TVM 974
ABHILASH A R

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

730270 BIPIN V S

723100  TVM 909
ABHILASH S B

664036  K 968 BIJU M 757131 DEEPAK T U

730519  NO 986 AJEESH
A S

723057 BINEESH K 819064  1199 Dipin G D

758695  TVM1072 ANIL
KUMAR S

757131 DEEPAK T U 763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

752946  TVM 1049 ARUN
A V

724591 MANIKANDAN M

723618  TVM 818
ATHEESH R

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

722867 MUHAMMED
ANAZ S

758665  TVM 1080
BENCHAMAN R

724591 MANIKANDAN M 724616 NITHIN S S

664036  K 968 BIJU M 722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S

724579 PRADEEP R

723057 BINEESH K 724616 NITHIN S S 739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P



" 50846 " 54555 " 50048

636984 Jahamgeer s " 57640 " 49876 " 50048

" 49704 " 50048 " 53196

" 41874 " 50048 " 59420

" 53544 " 53119 " 51196
" 51900 " 59420 " 55196

" 46984 " 51196 " 52556

" 48552 " 55196 " 42308

" 48467 " 52556 " 49236

" 51491 " 42308 766911 Shibu S V " 51236

" 56232 " 49170 766155 SHIJU A " 49236

" 49544 766911 Shibu S V " 51236 " 54970

" 53544 766155 SHIJU A " 49170 794931 Sooraj S S " 50048

" 50984 " 54970 " 44626

" 40812 794931 Sooraj S S " 50048 " 50048

766911 Shibu S V " 49704 " 44626 " 51196

" 53190 " 50048 " 51066

794931 Sooraj S S " 48552 " 51196 " 51196

" 43054 " 51066 " 55196

" 48297 " 51196 " 51196

" 49414 723619 SYAM S G " 55196 " 52492

" 49544 " 51196 58646

757131 DEEPAK T U 724579 PRADEEP R 794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

763910 KRISHNA
PRAKASH M

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

724591 MANIKANDAN M 806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

645086 SAJIMON V

722867 MUHAMMED ANAZ
S

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J724616 NITHIN S S 645086 SAJIMON V 724674 SANTHOSH P

739949  TVM 1003
RAKESH K P

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

794958  APO 1192
Ratheesh K K

724674 SANTHOSH P 794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E

806275 RAVI KRISHNA
PRASAD R S

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

777094 SHEMEER J

730657  NO 987 
SAJEEV B

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E

645086 SAJIMON V 777094 SHEMEER J

723774  TVM 950
SAMJOSE J

645063 SHIJUMON S

724674 SANTHOSH P

742677  K-984
SATHEESHKUMAR V L

645063 SHIJUMON S 745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

794948  APO 1193 SHAN
E

800438 SUDHEER A

745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

724604 SULFIKHAR A

645063 SHIJUMON S 800438 SUDHEER A 730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

724604 SULFIKHAR A 723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

745477  TVM 1005
SREEKUMAR S

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

723619 SYAM S G

800438 SUDHEER A 723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

730327  NO 979
SUNEESH S

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

723615  TVM 871
SURESH KUMAR G

723400  TVM 944
THARESH G

568063  670
AJEESH P

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I  



723619 SYAM S G " 53438 52556 " 52620

" 49704 58646 210940 Anil Kumar V " 88506

" 49662 " 52620 " 59070

57268 210940 Anil Kumar V " 88506 " 59070

" 50840 " 59070 " 55070

210940 Anil Kumar V " 83786 " 59070 211191 Biju Kumar M 84394

" 57824 " 55070 261809 Fasiludeen U " 82414

" 57824 211191 Biju Kumar M 84394 " 82414

" 53290 261809 Fasiludeen U " 82414 " 82414

211191 Biju Kumar M 79926 " 82396 " 82414

261809 Fasiludeen U " 79926 " 82414 261790 Sureshkumar M " 78414

" 79926 " 82414 " 82414

" 79926 261790 Sureshkumar M " 78414 " 82414

" 79926 " 82414 Clerk 31990

261790 Sureshkumar M " 75926 " 82414 Deputy Prison Officer 56312

" 79926 904821 SHAJINI S Clerk 31990 " 60872

" 79926 Deputy Prison Officer 56312 601867 ARUN T " 60872

904821 SHAJINI S Clerk 30810 633245 AJEESH G " 60563 " 60872

54488 601867 ARUN T " 60872 " 56819

601867 ARUN T " 59048 568695  687 Ashimlaj J " 56872 " 60872

568695  687 Ashimlaj J " 54906 " 60872 " 54970

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

767336 VIMAL V GOPAL 568063  670 AJEESH
P

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr I 

760264  TVM1106
VINEETH B R

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

983364 ANOOP T S

568063  670 AJEESH
P

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr I

723056 RATHEESH D U

984574 AKHILESH
KRISHNAN K S

983364 ANOOP T S 764415 VISHNULAL V L

723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II

983364 ANOOP T S 764415 VISHNULAL V L

723056  TVM 928
RATHEESH D U

Assistant Superintendent 
Gr II 

439026 498
GIREESH KUMAR M S

764415 VISHNULAL V L 211190 RAJEEV S R

Assistant 
Superintendent Gr II 

439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S

211193 203 SARJITH
L

211190 RAJEEV S R

439026 498 GIREESH
KUMAR M S

211193 203 SARJITH
L

211231  Warder Wilcent T
-

211190 RAJEEV S R 261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P

211193 203 SARJITH
L

211231  Warder Wilcent T
-

904821 SHAJINI S

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P

601871 ABHILASH M S

211231  Warder Wilcent T
-

633245 AJEESH G

261808  Warder  No 280
Prabeesh P

601871 ABHILASH M S

590714  K 631 BABU A

601871 ABHILASH M S Deputy Prison Officer 
 

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

568743  701 Deepak
S

590714  K 631 BABU A 649627 GLASTIN JENI T



" 59048 " 56872 261787 Junaid S " 58324

" 55048 " 60872 " 58996

" 59048 " 54970 " 59420

" 53076 " 60872 " 57872

" 59048 261787 Junaid S " 58324 " 56872

261787 Junaid S " 56456 " 58996 567721 Saju R " 60766

" 57084 " 59420 " 56312

" 57640 " 57872 " 56872

" 56048 " 56872 " 60872
" 55048 568718  698 Pratheep kumar S " 60872 " 56872

568718  698 Pratheep kumar S " 59048 567721 Saju R " 60872 " 58872

567721 Saju R " 59048 " 56872 " 54970

" 54984 " 56312 261782 Aji V " 69544

" 54488 " 52312 " 64024
" 50488 " 55420 " 68024

" 53640 " 60872 261793 Aneesh SL " 64024

" 59048 " 60872 568695  687 Ashimlaj J " 59776

" 59048 " 56872 " 68528

" 55048 " 58872 " 80804

" 57048 " 60872 261778 BIJU T " 69544

" 59048 " 54970 " 63776

" 53190 261782 Aji V " 69544 " 64528

261782 Aji V " 65672 " 64024 211261 JithNath RG " 69544
" 60282 " 68024 " 69544

590714  K 631 BABU A 635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

635697  K 809
BRITTORAJ V M

568743  701 Deepak S
-

439044  606 MANOJ K
R

568743  701 Deepak S
-

649627 GLASTIN JENI T 635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

649627 GLASTIN JENI T 616814  K-743 IRSHAD A 635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S

616814  K-743 IRSHAD A 611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

439044  606 MANOJ K
R

439044  606 MANOJ K
R

635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

568984 SARATHBABU B S
-

635703  K-854 NISANTH
N

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S

638146  K-867 SHIBU S

635626  K 657
PRADEEPKUMAR N S

611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

635661  K-690 SHIJU B
611333  K-757 PRAMOD
M

638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

635696  K 799 SUJITH S
-

568713  696 Sarath
KUmar S S

670764  K-781 VINOD S

568713  696 Sarath
KUmar S S

568984 SARATHBABU B S
-

568984 SARATHBABU B S
-

562542  607 SHANAS
NS

261783 476 Ajish A K
-562542  607 SHANAS

NS
638146  K-867 SHIBU S 211225  No 307

Ajithkumar G

638146  K-867 SHIBU S 594176  K 610 SHIBU S L
-

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L
-

635661  K-690 SHIJU B

635661  K-690 SHIJU B 638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

439027 BIJU KUMAR S

638069  K-695 SHIJU
GILBERT

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI

635696  K 799 SUJITH S 571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ

571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ

670764  K-781 VINOD S 616814  K-743 IRSHAD A
-

670764  K-781 VINOD S 652673 JAYARAJ G

261783 476 Ajish A K
261783 476 Ajish A K 211225  No 307

Ajithkumar G
211237 384
KISHORE S L



" 65816 261793 Aneesh SL " 64024 " 68528

261793 Aneesh SL " 60282 " 68528 " 64528

" 65586 " 80804 211241 Nasim M " 73544

" 78376 261778 BIJU T " 69544 211251 NIJU W " 71828

261778 BIJU T " 67336 " 76704 " 64528

" 74276 " 64528 " 63776

" 60936 211261 JithNath RG " 69544 211276 Rajeev R G " 64024

211261 JithNath RG " 67294 " 69544 " 73544

" 67336 " 68528 " 73544
" 66334 " 64528 " 59388

" 62472 211241 Nasim M " 73544 " 68528

211241 Nasim M " 71336 211251 NIJU W " 71828 " 69544

211251 NIJU W " 69672 " 64528 " 73544

" 62472 211276 Rajeev R G " 64024 " 59776

211276 Rajeev R G " 61816 " 73544 " 64024

" 71336 " 73544 " 54996

" 71336 " 59388 " 63776

" 57332 " 68528 " 64528

" 66472 " 69467 " 71260

" 67336 211282 Santhosh Kumar N " 73544 " 66944

211282 Santhosh Kumar N " 70374 " 64024 " 69544

" 61816 " 64528 " 63776
" 62472 " 71260 41222

" 68886 " 66944 " 37222

" 64936 " 76928 811293 Jubimon G " 45974

" 69672 " 69544 " 45974

211225  No 307
Ajithkumar G

211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL

439027 BIJU KUMAR S 439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A
-439027 BIJU KUMAR S 211434  K 215 BIJU

MATHAI
211434  K 215 BIJU
MATHAI

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 261694  K-473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V

481823 JASMIN RAJ N 652673 JAYARAJ G 568718  698
Pratheep kumar S 

652673 JAYARAJ G

211237 384 KISHORE
S L

211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R

211237 384 KISHORE
S L

211285 MOHAMMED
ISMAIL

482664 RANJITHKUMAR
R211285 MOHAMMED

ISMAIL
439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A

211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

439059 542
MUHAMMED SADIQUE A

451169
SADEESANANDAN S S
211260   369 Saju
D

261694  K-473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V

211282 Santhosh Kumar N
-

261694  K-473 PRADEEP
KUMAR V

568713  696 Sarath
KUmar S S

211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R

211242 SHAJU M V

211277 444 RAJESH
KUMAR R

482664 RANJITHKUMAR R
-

562542  607 SHANAS
NS

482664 RANJITHKUMAR R
-

211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

594176  K 610 SHIBU S L
-

211292 493
RATHEESH KUMAR V V

451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S

211102 SREEKUMAR S

451169 SADEESANANDAN
S S

211260   369 Saju
D

211245 SUBHASH G S

211260   369 Saju
D

494407 SUBHASH I B

211242 SHAJU M V 211239 SUSHENAN S K

211242 SHAJU M V 211102 SREEKUMAR S 571580  627
UNNIKRISHNAN BJ211102 SREEKUMAR S 211245 SUBHASH G S 875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 

Prison Officer

211245 SUBHASH G S 494407 SUBHASH I B 875339  JAILS RAJESH
R S

494407 SUBHASH I B 211114  T-19 Suresh V

211284 487 SUNIL
KUMAR K

211239 SUSHENAN S K 811812 UDAYA KUMAR S
-



" 74548 " 41222 ECG Technician 43428

" 67336 " 37222 Gate Keeper 80704

39978 " 43598 Gate Keeper 76566

" 42282 45974 756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 43528

811293 Jubimon G " 42282 811293 Jubimon G " 45974 638855 SHIBU N " 45804

" 35978 ECG Technician 42240 211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 67542

" 42282 Gate Keeper 80704 " 80624

ECG Technician 40960 756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 43528 " 80624

Gate Keeper 78276 638855 SHIBU N " 45804 Typist 72864

756581 Asimkhan M Nursing Assistant 42212 211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 67648 AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 92650

638855 SHIBU N " 43264 Prison Officer 80624 763500 KICHU S Deputy Superintendent 69180

211244 Anand Raj R S Prison Officer 65492 387991 Santhosh Kumar G  Typist 72864 854742 VISHNU S Deputy Superintendent 78526

" 74612 Boot Foreman 35210 961586 DR ANOOJ R L Medical Officer 95696

387991 Santhosh Kumar G  Typist 70656 Carpentry Foreman 112370 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 174578

BROY G 8709 211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 105190 Superintendent 116882

Meenukutty K S Shoe Maistry 30131 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendan 49196 211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr. I 108200

VIVEK P R Assistant Prison Officer27829 1016912 Meenukutty K S Shoe Maistry 32208 767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II  80124

BINODU GEORGE  Superintendent 113058 1007156 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 30980 211299 MURUKAN S Carpentry Instructor 105190

730196 DEEPU T 49414 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 36140 210876 Pradeep Kumar K N Office Attendan 49196

49704 Weaver 39582 1016912 Meenukutty K S Shoe Maistry 32208

615206  357 RAJESH S S 54329 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 53366 1007156 Nidheesha G S Tailoring Instructor 30980

54488 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 68018 810810 Pradeep K S Weaver 36140

440283 SREEJI KRISHNA K 64780 255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64018 Weaver 39582

211114  T-19 Suresh V 875570 ANISHAD S 820508 DEEJU G C

211239 SUSHENAN S K 875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S

211494 PRADEEPKUMAR
B

875570 ANISHAD S Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 481823 JASMIN RAJ N

810920 ARJUN MOHAN 810920 ARJUN MOHAN Driver Cum Assistant 
Prison Officer

875339  JAILS RAJESH R
S

820508 DEEJU G C

811812 UDAYA KUMAR S 211494 PRADEEPKUMAR
B

211114  T-19 Suresh V

820508 DEEJU G C 211010 VENUBEN P

211494 PRADEEPKUMAR
B

387991 Santhosh Kumar G
-

211010 VENUBEN P

211010 VENUBEN P 828365 REESH KUMAR P

211296 BALAKRISHNAN P

Assistant Prison 
Officer

354068 BINODU GEORGE

Assistant Prison 
Officer

759522  TVM1085 HISHAM A Assistant Prison 
Officer

724241  Weaver MANOJ RK

Deputy Prison Officer 

571523  618 RENJUNATH M G Deputy Prison Officer 

Deputy Prison Officer 724241  Weaver MANOJ RK



808559 RAJEE RAJAN 55662 763500 KICHU S 69180 888407 SAJI S Weaving Assistant 53366

763500 KICHU S 66920 854742 VISHNU S 78526 254572 Jose Varghese Weaving Assistant 68018

854742 VISHNU S 76154 961586 DR ANOOJ R L Medical Officer 91953 255467 Kishore PY Weaving Assistant 64018

494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 169182 494806 Deepu Surendran Dr Medical Officer 174578 730196 DEEPU T Assistant Prison Officer 51066

211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr.I 104800 Superintendent 116882 Assistant Prison Officer 52556

767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 77696 211232 SUMANTH V S Welfare Officer Gr.I 108200 615206  357 RAJESH S S Deputy Prison Officer 56312

767878 Rejeesh J B Welfare Officer Gr.II 80124 Deputy Prison Officer 56312

AKHIL S NAIR Joint Superintendent 92650 440283 SREEJI KRISHNA K Deputy Prison Officer 68528

730196 DEEPU T 51066 808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 57398

52556

Deputy Prison Officer 56312

Deputy Prison Officer 56312

Deputy Prison Officer 66944

808559 RAJEE RAJAN Laboratory Technician 57398

ANOOP C S 40676

RAJESH T 34336

Laboratory 
Technician

Deputy 
Superintendent

Deputy 
Superintendent

Deputy 
SuperintendentDeputy 

Superintendent

354068 BINODU GEORGE 759522  TVM1085 HISHAM A

571523  618 RENJUNATH M G

Assistant Prison 
Officer

759522  TVM1085 HISHAM A Assistant Prison 
Officer

615206  357 RAJESH S S

571523  618 RENJUNATH M G
-
440283 SREEJI KRISHNA K

Assistant Prison 
Officer

Assistant Prison 
Officer


	Table 3

